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#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
NC: 1:47.25 2005* GOOD COUNSEL

K Kyle, C Haase, L KEMP, M Waters
AT'L RECORD: 1:43.16 2004& HARTLAND ARROW
Meet Qualifying:  2:06.49

  Team Relay Finals Time
A - Final

ANDP1 1:48.91
DUNSEITH, ERIN SR MANGIONE, MARY E
CLANCY, MARY KAT KRUMENACKER, KEN

27.83 30.36 24.1026.62
AMDSA2 1:53.36

CAULFIELD, ALLIE 10 JORDAN, CASSIE 11
VARGAS, KRISTEN 10 NEVIN, KATIE 11

29.33 31.12 25.6827.23
ASEA3 1:55.09

KAUFMANN, ALLIE S FEENEY, MELISSA SR
MULLANEY, MAURA COLLINS, MACKENZI

29.85 30.34 26.8428.06
AAHC4 1:55.88

FERGUSON, ASHLEIG CASON, MOLLY SR
DINN, CELIA JR HICKS, TAYLOR JR

28.37 32.92 25.8328.76
ASJC5 1:56.94

WHYTE, MORGAN SR ELOSHWAY, MELISSA
OSBORNE, KARA JR SPANGENBERG, MON

28.35 1:01.34 27.25
ASST6 1:57.58

DOONIS, ALEX SR ROGERS, CAT SR
SINNER, ALEX FR KENNA, CLAIRE 8

29.31 31.70 26.5829.99
B - Final

AASHS7 1:56.56
WATERS, CARLY SO PARSONS, DEANNA J
HAMILTON, CAROLIN VENIT, KELLIANNE S

35.08 28.34 25.7727.37
ADJO8 1:56.93

VOYACK, MEGHAN J CAHILL, SARAH FR
KINSELLA, KATIE SO MARSILII, ELENA SR

32.64 30.50 25.5128.28
APVI9 2:00.54

MASTROCCHIO, NICO WULFF, CHRISTINA F
MERRILL, EMMA SO PLOMBON, SARAH SR

30.85 34.29 28.9226.48
AHC10 2:01.97

LAMB, HEATHER JR POPERA, ALEXA SO
O'BERRY, CAITLYN F OVERLY, CATHERINE

32.34 33.65 26.5029.48
ANDA11 2:02.10

BURNS, MEGAN FR RECKMEYER, MEGAN
MASTRANGELO, LEX SHIMKUS, KATIE SO

29.72 34.91 27.5829.89
AES12 2:03.46

DUNBAR, MAYA SO REAVIS, EMILY FR
LUIGARD, EMMA SR HOLLEY, AKEYLA

33.35 35.10 20.6934.32

C - Final
AOAK13 2:06.09

DAR JUAN, DALE SR TIERNEY, EMMA SO
KENIS, SAM FR CARTER-THOMPSON

33.79 36.58 27.2328.49
AIRETN14 2:06.59

GRAY, MARGARET SRBRANHAM, ALEX SO
LOUISON, EILEEN JR KENNEDY, CATHERIN

32.39 36.21 27.3930.60
AJPHS15 2:06.85

RANIERI, JULIA SO LONG, RUTH SR
DONOHOE, CLARE JR PLANCHAK, KELLY S

32.35 36.88 28.5529.07
ASMR16 2:07.78

RONDEAU, ASHLIN S YE, ALEX FR
GARDINER, SARAH S HARTIGAN, KILEY SO

31.18 37.62 27.6731.31
ASMHS17 2:12.38

FORSYTH, SYDNEY F REITER, JULIE JR
HAKUN, MARCELLA 

34.16 39.98 28.2829.96

#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
NC: 1:47.25 2005* GOOD COUNSEL

K Kyle, C Haase, L KEMP, M Waters
AT'L RECORD: 1:43.16 2004& HARTLAND ARROW
Meet Qualifying:  2:06.49

  Team Relay Prelim Time
Preliminaries

ANDP1 1:51.98 q
DUNSEITH, ERIN SR MANGIONE, MARY E
CLANCY, MARY KAT KRUMENACKER, KEN

28.54 32.05 24.2527.14
AMDSA2 1:54.98 q

CAULFIELD, ALLIE 10 JORDAN, CASSIE 11
VARGAS, KRISTEN 10 NEVIN, KATIE 11

30.03 31.86 25.6227.47
ASST3 1:55.84 q

DOONIS, ALEX SR ROGERS, CAT SR
SINNER, ALEX FR KENNA, CLAIRE 8

28.92 30.89 26.1529.88
AAHC4 1:56.22 q

FERGUSON, ASHLEIG CASON, MOLLY SR
DINN, CELIA JR HICKS, TAYLOR JR

28.47 33.55 25.4028.80
ASEA5 1:56.38 q

FEENEY, MELISSA SR BAPTISTE, BREE SR
ROUGHLEY, DARA SR KAUFMANN, ALLIE S

29.66 31.19 26.7528.78
ASJC6 1:57.37 q

WHYTE, MORGAN SR ELOSHWAY, MELISSA
OSBORNE, KARA JR SPANGENBERG, MON

28.25 34.53 27.0827.51
ADJO7 1:57.60 q

VOYACK, MEGHAN J CAHILL, SARAH FR
KINSELLA, KATIE SO MARSILII, ELENA SR

31.25 31.63 25.5029.22

AASHS8 1:58.03 q
WATERS, CARLY SO PARSONS, DEANNA J
HAMILTON, CAROLIN VENIT, KELLIANNE S

30.32 32.88 26.2528.58
ANDA9 2:02.80 q

BURNS, MEGAN FR RECKMEYER, MEGAN
MASTRANGELO, LEX SHIMKUS, KATIE SO

30.27 35.02 27.1930.32
APVI10 2:03.54 q

MASTROCCHIO, NICO WULFF, CHRISTINA F
MERRILL, EMMA SO NEUBIG, KATIE JR

32.14 39.97 29.8621.57
AHC11 2:03.79 q

LAMB, HEATHER JR POPERA, ALEXA SO
O'BERRY, CAITLYN F OVERLY, CATHERINE

33.28 33.98 27.4129.12
AES12 2:04.22 q

DUNBAR, MAYA SO REAVIS, EMILY FR
LUIGARD, EMMA SR HOLLEY, AKEYLA

36.23 32.95 26.2828.76
AIRETN13 2:05.91 q

GRAY, MARGARET SRBRANHAM, ALEX SO
LOUISON, EILEEN JR KENNEDY, CATHERIN

32.11 35.35 27.6130.84
AJPHS14 2:07.36 q

RANIERI, JULIA SO LONG, RUTH SR
DONOHOE, CLARE JR PLANCHAK, KELLY S

32.52 36.92 28.9828.94
AOAK15 2:08.44 q

DAR JUAN, DALE SR TIERNEY, EMMA SO
KENIS, SAM FR CARTER-THOMPSON

33.89 36.68 28.7329.14
ASMR16 2:09.59 q

RONDEAU, ASHLIN S YE, ALEX FR
GARDINER, SARAH S HARTIGAN, KILEY SO

32.54 36.87 28.1931.99
ASMHS17 2:11.22 q

FORSYTH, SYDNEY F REITER, JULIE JR
HAKUN, MARCELLA HAKUN, MONICA SR

34.66 38.87 28.2029.49
BMDSA--- 2:05.74

HUNTER, ERIN 11 MINNICK, ANNA 11
SCHMID, ALYSON 10 GRETZ, LAURA 9

33.68 34.90 27.6729.49
BASHS--- 2:05.81

BOWMAN, ALEXAND KANE, ERIN SO
ANZALLO, SUMMER SCHULT, NICKI SR

31.99 34.86 27.9231.04
BNDP--- 2:09.45

LENSKOLD, BRITTAN HAMPSON, LIZ JR
LOMBARDO, MARY C MURPHY, ANNA SR

34.83 36.31 28.5129.80
BDJO--- 2:11.12

KNAUF, ALYSSA JR MIX, JESSICA JR
GAVIN, HANNAH FR PRICE, EMMA SO

33.77 39.67 28.1629.52
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Preliminaries ...   (#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
BSJC--- 2:13.26

BAKER, SOPHIA JR BASSETT, DARIAN SO
WARNER, MADELINE WITTE, TAYLOR SO

32.77 36.01 28.1136.37
BHC--- 2:15.37

ROWAN, MEGHAN SR OVERLY, MARY JR
HORAN, SARAH SO YORITOMO, CLARE S

35.66 36.80 31.6631.25
BPVI--- 2:16.48

YOST, KATIE JR CAROME, MARY JR
HUFFMAN, MEGHAN 

34.43 40.10 28.5933.36
BNDA--- 2:17.84

NGUYEN, CATHERIN HELDRING, A C 12
REILLY, GRACE 12 WESTLAKE, ERICA SO

35.64 42.21 27.2932.70
BIRETN--- 2:18.12

SAMPAIO, JULIANA F SANASACK, MADDIE
ROUIN, KAILEEN SO NGUYEN, KAITLIN FR

38.33 38.16 29.4532.18
BOAK--- 2:24.79

KRAWCZYK, KIKI SO MILLER, KRISTEN SO
OWCZARSKI, KAT JR DOLAN, VERONICA S

36.80 41.83 34.7731.39

#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
NC: 1:36.02 2008* LOYOLA BLAKEFI

G Pelton, S Roddy, E Danz, H Davison
AT'L RECORD: 1:31.22 2000& CINNCINNATI ST. X
Meet Qualifying:  1:46.50

  Team Relay Finals Time
A - Final

AGONZ1 1:38.12
BARRY, TIM SR SPATA, SEAN SR
BROOKS, NICK SR REYES, PATRICK SR

25.31 27.46 21.5723.78
ALB2 1:39.00

BRENNAN, THOMAS MCDONALD, KENDRI
CLANCY, JP SO JAMES, CAMERON SR

26.11 27.61 21.6723.61
ADJO3 1:39.20

CHAMNESS, CONOR J TUCKER, DON JR
TIERNAN, CHRISTIAN LUCIANI, MICHAEL J

25.92 27.06 22.6223.60
AMP4 1:39.89

SCHAFFER, CJ SO STOCKETT, PAUL JR
CARY, CHRIS SO SALINAS, MP JR

26.07 28.40 21.2624.16
APREP5 1:41.60

GOLDSTEIN, BRANDO VISSERING, CARSTEN
ST.JOHN, CARL SR LIN, ADRIAN FR

26.02 29.50 22.2823.80
ASPP6 1:43.90

GOMEZ, JONATHAN J CHU, MATT SO
GOMEZ, MAICOLL FR WILLIAM, ANDREW S

26.32 29.51 22.7425.33

B - Final
AMSJ7 1:41.29

DEAN, BEN SR BRACKEN, DAVID JR
HULBERT, JONATHANSANCHEZ, ANDREW F

26.41 28.24 22.8923.75
ASJC8 1:46.98

VONHEERINGEN, AU CLARO, ANDRE JR
VONHEERINGEN, MA MACKENZIE, KEVIN 

27.40 30.78 22.8825.92
ACHC9 1:47.37

BURKE, PATRICK JR CRAIG, JUSTIN JR
FURMAN, DANNY JR SWARTZ, NATE SR

28.31 28.82 23.9726.27
APVI10 1:52.00

HALE-KUPIEC, MICHAMORRISSEY, JOHN JR
HOWARD, KEN SR LOCKARD, JOHN SR

30.30 30.75 24.4026.55
C - Final

AHTSHS13 1:54.24
ROYALS, JOHN SR KIME, GRIFFIN JR
WIMALISARI, THILAN WNEK, MATTHEW JR

27.99 33.09 24.0229.14
ASMR14 1:54.56

BECK, JOHN SR MANION, TYLER JR
WILKINS, DOM JR WOODBURN, WYATT

32.40 32.81 24.3525.00
AIRETN15 2:00.39

GRANT, JIMMY FR FONDA, JAMES SR
CONWAY, CORY FR ABBED, KEVIN SO

32.11 33.75 25.4129.12

#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
NC: 1:36.02 2008* LOYOLA BLAKEFI

G Pelton, S Roddy, E Danz, H Davison
AT'L RECORD: 1:31.22 2000& CINNCINNATI ST. X
Meet Qualifying:  1:46.50

  Team Relay Prelim Time
Preliminaries

AGONZ1 1:37.77 q
BARRY, TIM SR SPATA, SEAN SR
BROOKS, NICK SR SULLIVAN, SEAN SR

25.46 27.51 21.2723.53
ALB2 1:39.80 q

BRENNAN, THOMAS MCDONALD, KENDRI
CLANCY, JP SO JAMES, CAMERON SR

26.24 27.62 22.0023.94
ADJO3 1:40.15 q

CHAMNESS, CONOR J TUCKER, DON JR
TIERNAN, CHRISTIAN LUCIANI, MICHAEL J

25.79 27.92 22.6823.76
AMP4 1:40.50 q

SCHAFFER, CJ SO STOCKETT, PAUL JR
SALINAS, MP JR CARY, CHRIS SO

26.18 28.08 22.2024.04

ASPP5 1:41.58 q
GOMEZ, JONATHAN J CHU, MATT SO
GOMEZ, MAICOLL FR WILLIAM, ANDREW S

25.43 28.78 22.8524.52
APREP6 1:41.59 q

GOLDSTEIN, BRANDO VISSERING, CARSTEN
ST.JOHN, CARL SR LIN, ADRIAN FR

26.60 28.09 22.7924.11
AMSJ7 1:42.81 q

DEAN, BEN SR BRACKEN, DAVID JR
HULBERT, JONATHANSANCHEZ, ANDREW F

26.48 29.25 22.7724.31
ASJC8 1:46.70 q

VONHEERINGEN, AU CLARO, ANDRE JR
VONHEERINGEN, MA MACKENZIE, KEVIN 

27.74 30.23 22.9725.76
ACHC9 1:46.73 q

BURKE, PATRICK JR CRAIG, JUSTIN JR
FURMAN, DANNY JR SWARTZ, NATE SR

27.88 29.15 23.8025.90
APVI10 1:50.97 q

HALE-KUPIEC, MICHAMORRISSEY, JOHN JR
HOWARD, KEN SR LOCKARD, JOHN SR

29.24 30.85 24.5326.35
AHTSHS11 1:53.08 q

ROYALS, JOHN SR KIME, GRIFFIN JR
WNEK, MATTHEW JR MCHALE, ROBERT FR

27.54 33.26 24.9427.34
ASMR12 1:55.91 q

BECK, JOHN SR MANION, TYLER JR
WILKINS, DOM JR WOODBURN, WYATT

33.09 32.47 24.0326.32
AIRETN13 1:56.26 q

GRANT, JIMMY FR FONDA, JAMES SR
CONWAY, CORY FR CORRIDON, THOMAS

30.53 32.73 24.8428.16
BGONZ--- 1:42.58

WELTER, PT FR
MALONEY, PATRICK BLOOM, WILLIAM JR

27.32 27.42 22.9624.88
BMP--- 1:44.94

COFFEY, PATRICK FR SALINAS, AARON
CORNELL, MATT JR THOMAS, HADID SO

27.49 29.44 23.3524.66
BSPP--- 1:48.26

ARMITAGE, ERNIE JR TOMLJANOVIC, PETE
COLUCCI, DANTE SR IMUS, PETER SR

27.63 30.21 24.1426.28
BMSJ--- 1:48.28

GWINN, DANNY JR GANLEY, COLIN JR
AULT, COLIN SR LOWRY, EDDIE SO

28.26 29.16 23.9826.88
BCHC--- 1:51.59

PETTY, BRANDON FR MCCOWN, TIM SO
COSTELLO, BEN SO LAWRENCE, BRENT F

28.37 30.93 24.3027.99
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Preliminaries ...   (#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
BPREP--- 1:51.90

ROYER, MATTHEW S TYSHING, MIGUEL SO
BELLEDONNE, MARIOKYNOCH, COLE JR

28.57 31.15 24.6827.50
BDJO--- 1:56.75

FRITZ, TYLER JR PEARRING, JOSEPH S
OHLHAUER, SEAN SR PARDES, ZACH SR

27.95 34.37 25.6628.77
BIRETN--- 2:01.32

REICHELT, THOMAS MEJIA, ROB SR
SMEARMAN, CARL S

36.66 30.82 25.3928.45
AASHS--- DQ

Not enough swimmers
HURTT, JAMES JR SOLACE, MARK JR
O'BRIEN, RYAN FR GOODRICH, PATRICK

#3  Girls 200 Yard Free
NC: 1:47.91 2006* KATE ZIEGLER

AT'L RECORD: 1:45.49 2002& RHI JEFFREY, DEL
Meet Qualifying:  2:15.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

NDP SOPOTIS, DANI1 1:52.82
25.49 28.28 29.5029.55

ASHS JRHAMILTON, CAR2 1:55.59
27.41 29.19 29.3029.69

NDP JRSALVATORI, NA3 1:57.36
27.45 29.46 30.1130.34

ASHS JRMARSDEN, LAUR4 1:59.02
28.15 30.09 30.3330.45

NDP SRDUNSEITH, ERIN5 2:00.95
27.98 30.20 31.3531.42

ASHS SOATKINSON, ALL6 2:01.87
28.01 30.71 31.2831.87

B - Final
NDP JRMEYERS, BECCA7 1:57.84

28.04 29.69 29.9530.16
DJO SRMARSILII, ELENA8 1:59.05

27.71 30.09 30.0631.19
AHC JRDINN, CELIA9 2:02.69

29.25 30.78 31.8230.84
AHC SRCALLAHAN, BRI10 2:05.01

29.16 31.29 32.3832.18
IRETN JRPALMER, KELLY11 2:05.41

29.04 31.55 32.3032.52
HC SRPOPERA, ASHLE12 2:08.11

30.19 31.88 33.1432.90
C - Final

SEA FRCOLLINS, MACK13 2:07.13
29.18 32.21 32.8232.92

NDP SRSLAUGHTER, LA14 2:07.60
29.59 32.20 32.5833.23

ASHS FRSTURGIS, ANDRE15 2:09.67
30.23 32.72 32.8933.83

NDP JRSLEZAK, BECCA16 2:09.78
29.80 33.18 32.7634.04

SMHS SRHAKUN, MONICA17 2:12.78
29.59 33.03 35.1934.97

AHC FRBRANSON, KATE18 2:15.14
30.07 33.61 35.8135.65

#3  Girls 200 Yard Free
NC: 1:47.91 2006* KATE ZIEGLER

AT'L RECORD: 1:45.49 2002& RHI JEFFREY, DEL
Meet Qualifying:  2:15.50

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

NDP SOPOTIS, DANI1 1:57.61 q
27.11 29.60 29.8931.01

NDP JRSALVATORI, NA2 1:57.97 q
28.18 29.77 29.5830.44

NDP SRDUNSEITH, ERIN3 1:58.40 q
27.96 29.49 30.6030.35

ASHS JRHAMILTON, CAR4 1:58.59 q
27.85 30.00 30.4430.30

ASHS SOATKINSON, ALL5 2:00.49 q
27.95 30.38 31.0231.14

ASHS JRMARSDEN, LAUR6 2:01.44 q
28.63 30.39 31.3431.08

NDP JRMEYERS, BECCA7 2:01.90 q
20.01 27.66 38.8835.35

DJO SRMARSILII, ELENA8 2:02.12 q
28.22 30.73 31.3431.83

AHC JRDINN, CELIA9 2:03.07 q
28.82 30.89 32.0831.28

AHC SRCALLAHAN, BRI10 2:04.47 q
29.17 31.08 31.9432.28

IRETN JRPALMER, KELLY11 2:05.57 q
29.25 31.59 32.2032.53

HC SRPOPERA, ASHLE12 2:05.72 q
29.90 32.49 31.1332.20

NDP SRSLAUGHTER, LA13 2:08.09 q
30.08 32.59 32.3033.12

SEA FRCOLLINS, MACK14 2:08.31 q
29.05 32.70 33.0833.48

ASHS FRSTURGIS, ANDRE15 2:11.47 q
30.82 33.73 32.8134.11

SMHS SRHAKUN, MONICA16 2:12.82 q
29.66 33.40 34.4235.34

NDP JRSLEZAK, BECCA17 2:13.10 q
29.97 33.39 34.0435.70

AHC FRBRANSON, KATE18 2:15.04 q
30.26 33.57 35.7335.48

MDSA 12BLODGETT, MEG19 2:15.79
30.19 33.99 36.0135.60

MDSA 11GRETZ, AMANDA20 2:16.72
31.22 34.18 35.4535.87

AHC SRRHOADES, ALEX21 2:17.50
30.45 34.57 36.3736.11

DJO SRFERNANDEZ, MA22 2:17.60
30.47 34.49 36.4736.17

DJO SOSCALLION, PAIG23 2:18.33
29.29 33.96 38.2536.83

SMHS FRMANN, CASSIE24 2:19.05
31.03 35.19 35.5737.26

#4  Boys 200 Yard Free
NC: 1:39.53 2009* JAMESON HILL

AT'L RECORD: 1:34.96 1991& JOE HUDEPOHL, C
Meet Qualifying:  1:57.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

MP JRSALINAS, MP1 1:45.36
24.82 26.65 26.5827.31

GONZ SOVALENTINE, AN2 1:46.33
24.37 27.00 27.5027.46

GONZ SRHARDIMON, MA3 1:46.49
25.01 26.74 27.1927.55

GONZ SRCOWDEN, BILLY4 1:48.03
24.85 27.25 27.7828.15

LB JRBRESCHI, NICK5 1:48.92
25.03 27.21 28.3128.37

LB JRBENNETT, ALEX6 1:48.93
24.84 27.16 28.7028.23

B - Final
LB FRHOELTING, ZAC7 1:48.31

25.12 27.14 28.1327.92
GONZ FRNOVAK, BRENNA8 1:49.26

25.52 27.86 27.9827.90
HTSHS SRROYALS, JOHN9 1:49.50

25.85 28.24 27.4128.00
PREP FRSNODDERLY, JO10 1:49.61

25.84 27.94 27.6828.15
SMR JRWILKINS, DOM11 1:50.43

25.79 28.28 27.9528.41
CHC SRROBERTS, STEVE12 1:50.62

25.22 27.80 29.2028.40
C - Final

CHC JRROTHMAN, MAT13 1:48.73
24.82 27.75 27.2328.93

GONZ SRLEDECKY, MICH14 1:49.50
25.34 27.63 28.6327.90

PREP FRLIN, ADRIAN15 1:50.07
25.67 27.75 27.8128.84

PREP FRGOLDSTEIN, BRA16 1:50.21
25.82 28.39 27.4928.51

LB SRDALY, CONOR17 1:50.70
25.31 27.81 28.8928.69

LB SODORSCH, JONAT18 1:51.14
25.62 28.01 28.7828.73
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#4  Boys 200 Yard Free
NC: 1:39.53 2009* JAMESON HILL

AT'L RECORD: 1:34.96 1991& JOE HUDEPOHL, C
Meet Qualifying:  1:57.50

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

MP JRSALINAS, MP1 1:45.28 q
24.91 26.27 27.3526.75

GONZ SRCOWDEN, BILLY2 1:46.77 q
24.60 26.99 27.5527.63

GONZ SRHARDIMON, MA3 1:47.00 q
24.93 26.59 27.6227.86

LB JRBENNETT, ALEX4 1:47.22 q
24.44 27.01 27.9627.81

LB JRBRESCHI, NICK5 1:47.68 q
24.89 26.89 27.9028.00

GONZ SOVALENTINE, AN6 1:47.84 q
25.05 27.60 27.2327.96

LB FRHOELTING, ZAC7 1:47.94 q
24.90 27.30 27.6528.09

GONZ FRNOVAK, BRENNA8 1:48.05 q
25.21 27.04 27.9427.86

CHC SRROBERTS, STEVE9 1:48.64 q
24.84 27.62 27.7028.48

SMR JRWILKINS, DOM10 1:48.71 q
25.22 27.28 27.8728.34

PREP FRSNODDERLY, JO11 1:48.82 q
25.75 27.67 27.2428.16

HTSHS SRROYALS, JOHN12 1:49.18 q
25.81 27.54 28.1727.66

LB SRDALY, CONOR13 1:49.42 q
25.03 27.45 28.5128.43

GONZ SRLEDECKY, MICH14 1:49.56 q
24.95 26.98 29.3428.29

LB SODORSCH, JONAT15 1:50.70 q
25.00 27.64 29.0728.99

CHC JRROTHMAN, MAT16 1:50.89 q
25.85 28.79 27.1129.14

PREP FRLIN, ADRIAN17 1:50.91 q
26.11 27.94 28.6428.22

PREP FRGOLDSTEIN, BRA18 1:51.44 q
26.18 28.76 28.0628.44

LB FRZGORSKI, KEVIN19 1:52.03
25.83 28.50 28.5929.11

GONZ SOHOHMAN, ANDR20 1:52.04
26.31 28.49 28.2029.04

MP FRFRONCZAK, BRA21 1:52.38
25.45 27.64 29.7829.51

PREP SRGYENIS, ANDRE22 1:52.83
26.35 28.66 28.5429.28

SPP SOCHU, MATT23 1:52.96
25.68 28.32 29.3429.62

MP SOBUTZ, BRANDON24 1:53.18
25.77 28.32 29.8529.24

SJC SOVONHEERINGEN25 1:53.30
26.59 28.72 28.4129.58

JPHS JREGGERT, ZACH26 1:54.51
27.12 29.33 28.8729.19

SPP SOGIARDIELLO, MA27 1:54.55
26.21 28.88 29.7329.73

MP FRLANETTI, DAVID28 1:54.94
26.53 29.32 29.3629.73

ASHS JRROGERS, CAMER29 1:55.63
26.90 30.22 28.3930.12

CHC JRCRAIG, JUSTIN30 1:55.71
26.07 28.84 30.5930.21

MSJ SOHULBERT, JONA31 1:55.96
27.06 29.96 28.2230.72

PREP JRKYNOCH, COLE32 1:56.21
27.17 29.59 29.2330.22

MSJ FRKRABBE, CHRIS33 1:56.75
26.65 29.31 30.1730.62

CHC SRSWARTZ, NATE34 1:56.95
26.06 29.25 30.9630.68

PREP SORURKA, CHRIS35 1:57.34
27.77 29.86 29.3530.36

JPHS SOMACDONALD, A36 2:02.13
26.98 30.59 32.3632.20

ASHSMARTIN, SEAN37 2:02.49
27.80 31.10 31.5832.01

#5  Girls 200 Yard IM
NC: 2:07.27 2007* COLLEEN HAASE

AT'L RECORD: 1:58.45 2000& NATALIE COUGHL
Meet Qualifying:  2:35.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

MDSA 10VARGAS, KRISTE1 2:10.28
28.46 33.65 30.1438.03

SEA SRFEENEY, MELISS2 2:10.87
28.66 34.07 30.6937.45

ASHS JRPARSONS, DEAN3 2:11.15
28.75 34.01 29.5738.82

PVI SOMERRILL, EMMA4 2:12.28
27.89 33.30 31.9839.11

NDP SRMANGIONE, MA5 2:12.43
30.24 33.42 31.0437.73

NDP SRMUSSELMAN, LE6 2:13.88
28.93 32.96 30.8841.11

B - Final
ASHS SOWATERS, CARLY7 2:14.63

30.47 33.81 31.3139.04
NDA FRBURNS, MEGAN8 2:16.77

29.16 34.43 31.1742.01
NDP JRPALTELL, KC9 2:19.03

29.88 36.06 31.8541.24
NDP SOLEGAMBI, SUMM10 2:19.67

29.92 35.11 32.2842.36
MDSA 11MINNICK, ANNA11 2:20.94

31.63 36.64 31.6940.98

IRETN JRQUINN, EMI12 2:21.12
30.46 36.14 31.5342.99

C - Final
ASHS SRSCHULT, NICKI13 2:19.67

30.02 36.29 31.7741.59
AHC SRCASON, MOLLY14 2:20.78

31.43 37.22 32.8139.32
ASHS SOKANE, ERIN15 2:20.96

30.50 35.84 32.7241.90
AHC SRDONAHUE, KELS16 2:21.33

31.37 34.89 33.5441.53
OAK FRKENIS, SAM17 2:21.93

29.87 35.99 34.0941.98
NDP JRHAMPSON, LIZ18 2:24.55

31.47 37.18 33.1842.72

#5  Girls 200 Yard IM
NC: 2:07.27 2007* COLLEEN HAASE

AT'L RECORD: 1:58.45 2000& NATALIE COUGHL
Meet Qualifying:  2:35.00

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

SEA SRFEENEY, MELISS1 2:13.27 q
28.93 35.31 31.4437.59

PVI SOMERRILL, EMMA2 2:13.82 q
28.36 34.19 31.0440.23

MDSA 10VARGAS, KRISTE3 2:13.85 q
28.96 34.73 30.9039.26

ASHS JRPARSONS, DEAN4 2:13.89 q
28.54 35.23 31.2538.87

NDP SRMUSSELMAN, LE5 2:15.64 q
29.14 33.12 31.0542.33

NDP SRMANGIONE, MA6 2:16.81 q
30.55 35.18 31.9139.17

ASHS SOWATERS, CARLY7 2:17.84 q
31.11 34.39 31.4940.85

NDP SOLEGAMBI, SUMM8 2:18.12 q
29.76 34.99 31.8341.54

IRETN JRQUINN, EMI9 2:20.95 q
30.26 36.11 31.7642.82

NDA FRBURNS, MEGAN10 2:21.53 q
29.74 35.79 31.8844.12

MDSA 11MINNICK, ANNA11 2:21.99 q
32.03 37.58 31.7540.63

NDP JRPALTELL, KC12 2:22.20 q
29.70 37.44 32.9942.07

OAK FRKENIS, SAM13 2:22.89 q
30.30 35.94 34.5542.10

ASHS SRSCHULT, NICKI14 2:23.17 q
31.07 37.15 32.7442.21

ASHS SOKANE, ERIN15 2:23.26 q
31.14 37.01 33.8041.31

AHC SRDONAHUE, KELS16 2:23.40 q
32.89 35.08 33.2742.16

AHC SRCASON, MOLLY17 2:24.24 q
32.74 38.55 32.9839.97
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Preliminaries ...   (#5  Girls 200 Yard IM)
NDP JRHAMPSON, LIZ18 2:26.52 q

31.27 38.84 33.9742.44
SMHS FRHAKUN, MARCE19 2:27.92

31.22 37.78 34.3944.53
PVI SOMASTROCCHIO,20 2:28.49

31.73 36.18 33.8346.75
HC FROVERLY, ANNE21 2:28.52

31.64 37.30 35.6843.90
MDSA 10SCHMID, ALYSO22 2:28.65

30.43 37.08 35.0546.09
DJO SOKINSELLA, KATI23 2:29.41

31.10 39.47 32.6046.24
SEA FRCOLLINS, TRACE24 2:31.93

34.55 38.96 34.8143.61
SMR SOGARDINER, SAR25 2:32.94

33.17 38.12 36.0045.65
MDSA 11HUNTER, ERIN26 2:33.03

34.20 37.93 34.4846.42
SJC JRBAKER, SOPHIA27 2:33.87

33.58 39.06 36.0945.14
NDA FRMASTRANGELO28 2:34.29

32.62 40.90 34.0646.71
SST 8RECTOR, KIMBE29 2:34.35

32.98 39.46 36.2245.69
SMHS FRFORSYTH, SYDN30 2:34.76

34.12 39.54 33.8347.27
DJO SRYOUNG, LISA31 2:36.04

32.87 39.92 36.3246.93
HC JRLAMB, HEATHER32 2:37.14

34.87 38.95 34.8448.48
AHC FRMACDONALD, B33 2:40.50

33.55 40.98 36.4949.48
NDP SRLENSKOLD, BRIT34 2:40.76

32.94 39.81 36.9151.10
SJC SOBASSETT, DARIA35 2:41.09

35.74 43.63 36.5245.20
PVI FRWULFF, CHRISTI36 2:43.62

33.33 42.54 41.9745.78
DJO FRCAHILL, SARAH37 2:52.17

40.66 48.23 41.6141.67
MDSA 10MCDONALD, KE--- DQ

Declared false start - Misc

#6  Boys 200 Yard IM
NC: 1:50.56 2009* SEAN RODDY

AT'L RECORD: 1:46.31 2004& BRADLEY ALLY, F
Meet Qualifying:  2:14.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

LB JRBLUM, KEVIN1 1:56.08
25.71 30.32 27.2532.80

GONZ JRO'HARA, PAUL2 1:57.83
25.69 29.60 27.9434.60

LB SRMCDONALD, KE3 1:58.46
25.50 30.58 28.2234.16

MP JRSTOCKETT, PAU4 1:59.70
26.93 30.48 28.5833.71

PREP SRST.JOHN, CARL5 1:59.82
25.05 30.35 28.8435.58

GONZ SRSPATA, SEAN6 2:06.03
26.11 30.89 31.9437.09

B - Final
LB SORODDY, COLIN7 2:00.90

26.42 31.84 28.0334.61
GONZ SRTARBRAKE, DAN8 2:01.48

25.17 30.81 29.1936.31
PREP SOGIBSON, ANDRE9 2:01.65

26.22 30.00 27.6637.77
MSJ FRGANLEY, CONNO10 2:01.80

27.26 30.54 27.8836.12
SPP FRGOMEZ, MAICOL11 2:04.61

26.77 31.92 30.0535.87
JPHS SRKALNA, MATTH12 2:06.19

27.28 31.34 29.9337.64
C - Final

DJO JRLUCIANI, MICHA13 2:04.31
26.25 31.99 29.0836.99

LB FRPIERCE, JACK14 2:06.47
26.66 32.42 30.4036.99

LB SOSHANG, AARON15 2:09.42
27.63 33.40 30.5437.85

PREP JRPONGRACE, AID16 2:10.37
28.55 33.62 30.2737.93

MSJ SRMEAD, KEVIN17 2:10.56
27.50 33.26 31.9137.89

CHC JRFURMAN, DANN18 2:14.04
28.27 35.39 31.4638.92

#6  Boys 200 Yard IM
NC: 1:50.56 2009* SEAN RODDY

AT'L RECORD: 1:46.31 2004& BRADLEY ALLY, F
Meet Qualifying:  2:14.00

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

LB SRMCDONALD, KE1 1:57.51 q
25.43 30.32 28.5333.23

LB JRBLUM, KEVIN2 1:58.40 q
25.72 31.71 27.3533.62

PREP SRST.JOHN, CARL3 1:58.71 q
25.38 30.39 27.9734.97

MP JRSTOCKETT, PAU*4 1:58.94 q
26.61 31.18 27.4333.72

GONZ JRO'HARA, PAUL*4 1:58.94 q
25.41 29.51 28.4135.61

GONZ SRSPATA, SEAN6 2:00.84 q
25.76 29.12 30.2735.69

PREP SOGIBSON, ANDRE7 2:01.32 q
26.20 30.43 27.6237.07

SPP FRGOMEZ, MAICOL8 2:01.76 q
25.87 31.55 29.5734.77

LB SORODDY, COLIN9 2:02.00 q
27.07 1:06.82 28.11

MSJ FRGANLEY, CONNO10 2:02.71 q
27.21 30.97 28.6535.88

GONZ SRTARBRAKE, DAN11 2:03.13 q
25.42 31.11 29.0937.51

JPHS SRKALNA, MATTH12 2:03.44 q
26.35 30.84 29.7536.50

DJO JRLUCIANI, MICHA13 2:04.94 q
26.11 32.90 29.0536.88

LB FRPIERCE, JACK14 2:05.61 q
26.59 32.15 30.0236.85

LB SOSHANG, AARON15 2:07.96 q
28.03 32.20 30.2037.53

MSJ SRMEAD, KEVIN16 2:10.61 q
28.22 33.46 31.5037.43

PREP JRPONGRACE, AID17 2:11.08 q
28.58 33.55 30.8038.15

CHC JRFURMAN, DANN18 2:11.21 q
27.08 34.15 31.0038.98

IRETN FRGORSKI, BEN19 2:11.27
27.68 32.97 30.1640.46

LB SODUNSEITH, SAM20 2:11.38
28.10 33.84 31.0538.39

MSJ JRGANLEY, COLIN21 2:13.18
28.44 36.59 31.3736.78

MSJ JRBRACKEN, DAVI22 2:13.19
26.69 34.85 32.8538.80

CHC FRPETTY, BRANDO23 2:13.30
28.80 32.46 29.7542.29

CHC SOMCCOWN, TIM24 2:14.62
30.04 34.66 30.9638.96

CHC SOCOSTELLO, BEN25 2:14.79
29.53 35.11 31.5938.56

DJO SRMARLOWE, JACK26 2:15.03
27.53 35.71 32.4139.38

MPSALINAS, AARO27 2:15.21
30.65 36.13 30.9937.44

GONZ FRCAUDLE, ROSS28 2:15.65
29.14 35.14 31.2040.17

PREP SOTYSHING, MIGU29 2:19.93
29.58 35.63 33.8240.90

SJC JRCLARO, ANDRE30 2:33.22
31.62 41.71 38.1641.73

#7  Girls 50 Yard Free
NC: 23.96 1992* LIZ LAUWAERT

AT'L RECORD: 22.30 2002& CHRISTINA SWIND
Meet Qualifying:  28.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

NDP SOKRUMENACKER1 24.53
SJC SRWHYTE, MORGA2 24.66
NDP FRMCCOMAS, KAT3 24.78
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A - Final ...   (#7  Girls 50 Yard Free)
SST SRROGERS, CAT4 24.79
SST SRDOONIS, ALEX5 25.02
NDP SRDORSCH, MELIS6 25.35

B - Final
SJC JROSBORNE, KARA7 25.92
SEA SOKAUFMANN, AL8 26.01
AHC SRFERGUSON, ASH9 26.21
AHC JRHICKS, TAYLOR10 26.22
IRETN FRSNELL, HAYLEY11 26.67
ESHOLLEY, AKEYL12 26.75

C - Final
NDP SOMCCOMAS, HAL13 25.75
ASHS SOVENIT, KELLIAN14 26.20
MDSA 11NEVIN, KATIE15 26.35
NDP SRZIZWAREK, LAU*16 26.40
MDSA 9LONG, KELLY*16 26.40
SJC SRSPANGENBERG,18 27.61

#7  Girls 50 Yard Free
NC: 23.96 1992* LIZ LAUWAERT

AT'L RECORD: 22.30 2002& CHRISTINA SWIND
Meet Qualifying:  28.50

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

SJC SRWHYTE, MORGA1 24.51 q
SST SRROGERS, CAT2 24.52 q
SST SRDOONIS, ALEX3 24.79 q
NDP SOKRUMENACKER4 24.80 q
NDP FRMCCOMAS, KAT5 24.85 q
NDP SRDORSCH, MELIS6 25.42 q
AHC SRFERGUSON, ASH7 25.61 q
SJC JROSBORNE, KARA8 25.80 q
AHC JRHICKS, TAYLOR9 25.82 q
SEA SOKAUFMANN, AL10 25.90 q
ESHOLLEY, AKEYL11 26.19 q
IRETN FRSNELL, HAYLEY12 26.22 q
MDSA 11NEVIN, KATIE13 26.36 q
MDSA 9LONG, KELLY14 26.39 q
NDP SRZIZWAREK, LAU15 26.46 q
ASHS SOVENIT, KELLIAN16 26.56 q
NDP SOMCCOMAS, HAL17 26.73 q
SJC SRSPANGENBERG,18 27.13 q
SEA SRBAPTISTE, BREE19 27.15
SMR SRRONDEAU, ASHL20 27.18
SST 8KENNA, CLAIRE21 27.28
HC FRO'BERRY, CAITL22 27.38
AHC FRCROSBY, KENDA23 27.40
AHC SONESS, SABRINA24 27.48
ES SODUNBAR, MAYA25 27.53
HC SRGARDELLA, CAS26 27.68
DJO FRGAVIN, HANNAH27 27.72
MDSA 10BRACKEN, ALIS28 27.75
JPHS SORANIERI, JULIA29 27.82

SEA SRROUGHLEY, DAR30 27.97
SJC SOWITTE, TAYLOR*31 27.99
AHC FRHICKS, PARIS*31 27.99
SEA JRLAW-CLARK, SH33 28.00
ASHS FRSTURGIS, ANDRE34 28.04
NDA SOSHIMKUS, KATIE35 28.09
DJO SOPRICE, EMMA36 28.18
NDA SOWESTLAKE, ERIC37 28.20
ES FRREAVIS, EMILY38 28.29
IRETN JRLOUISON, EILEE39 28.31
MDSA 9GRETZ, LAURA*40 28.33
MDSA 11GRETZ, AMANDA*40 28.33
NDP SRPINKHAM, RACH*42 28.34
ASHS SOBOWMAN, ALEX*42 28.34
OAK FRCARTER-THOMP*42 28.34
DJO SRDAVIS, JENNY*42 28.34
AHC SRTHIEDE, KELLY46 28.38
SMR SOHARTIGAN, KILE47 28.39
OAK SOTIERNEY, EMMA48 28.42
OAK SRDAR JUAN, DALE49 28.43
IRETN SOKENNEDY, CATH50 28.87
SST 8CEOL, JILLIAN51 29.28
JPHS SRPLANCHAK, KEL52 29.42
SEA SRMCCLEARY, MA53 29.99
OAK SOKRAWCZYK, KIK54 30.28

#8  Boys 50 Yard Free
NC: 20.33 1996* MIKE BITTENGER

AT'L RECORD: 19.69 2002& MICHAEL CAVIC, T
Meet Qualifying:  24.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

GONZ SRSULLIVAN, SEAN1 21.04
LB SRJAMES, CAMERO2 21.97
LB SRMCGARVEY, CO3 22.46
LB SOPERRY, TREY4 22.61
LB SOCLANCY, JP5 22.73
GONZ SRBARRY, TIM6 22.76

B - Final
PREP FRGODDARD, GRA7 22.29
DJO SOTIERNAN, CHRIS8 22.58
MP SODRESDEN, ERIC9 22.62
GONZ SRREYES, PATRICK10 22.78
SSPP JRYOVIENE, TOMM11 22.80
IRETN JRGRANT, KEVIN12 22.98

C - Final
GONZ JRLICHTENFELS, W13 23.10
LB SRCASSADY, SEAN14 23.12
MSJ FRSANCHEZ, ANDR15 23.14
IRETN SRCLARK, MICHAE16 23.21
GONZ SOBELL, DREW17 23.35
SPP SRWILLIAM, ANDR18 23.43

#8  Boys 50 Yard Free
NC: 20.33 1996* MIKE BITTENGER

AT'L RECORD: 19.69 2002& MICHAEL CAVIC, T
Meet Qualifying:  24.50

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

GONZ SRSULLIVAN, SEAN1 21.33 q
LB SRMCGARVEY, CO2 21.87 q
LB SRJAMES, CAMERO3 21.93 q
GONZ SRBARRY, TIM4 22.27 q
LB SOPERRY, TREY5 22.35 q
LB SOCLANCY, JP6 J22.39 q
GONZ SRREYES, PATRICK7 J22.39 q
PREP FRGODDARD, GRA8 22.42 q
SSPP JRYOVIENE, TOMM9 22.43 q
IRETN JRGRANT, KEVIN10 22.59 q
DJO SOTIERNAN, CHRIS11 22.76 q
MP SODRESDEN, ERIC12 22.78 q
MSJ FRSANCHEZ, ANDR13 22.92 q
LB SRCASSADY, SEAN14 23.05 q
GONZ JRLICHTENFELS, W15 23.10 q
IRETN SRCLARK, MICHAE16 23.19 q
SPP SRWILLIAM, ANDR17 23.24 q
GONZ SOBELL, DREW18 23.30 q
GONZ JRBLOOM, WILLIA19 23.36
MP FRCOFFEY, PATRIC20 23.49
DJO SRDIBENEDETTO, P*21 23.56
LB SOBERNHARDT, TA*21 23.56
MP JRCORNELL, MATT23 23.62
CHC SRBRADSHAW, DJ*24 23.66
IRETN SRCRANDALL, AND*24 23.66
MP FRCALVARESI, PET*26 23.67
MSJ JRDUNNIGNAN, CO*26 23.67
ASHS JRSOLACE, MARK28 23.75
DJO SRHUGHES, DANNY*29 23.77
CHC JRBURKE, PATRICK*29 23.77
SJC SRVONHEERINGEN31 23.83
JPHS SOMILLER, STEVE*32 23.86
DJO JRFRITZ, TYLER*32 23.86
SMHS SRMICHEL, ZACH34 23.94
SPP SRIMUS, PETER35 24.12
MP SOTHOMAS, HADID36 24.13
ASHS SRGOODRICH, PAT37 24.29
MSJ SOLOWRY, EDDIE*38 24.32
MP FRSIMS, MAGNUS*38 24.32
PREP JRSPENCER, TODD*40 24.60
CHC SOMONAGHAN, PA*40 24.60
SPP SRCOLUCCI, DANT42 24.64
HTSHS FRMCHALE, ROBER*43 24.67
PVI SRHOWARD, KEN*43 24.67
HTSHS JRWNEK, MATTHE45 24.70
CHC FRLAWRENCE, BRE46 24.79
MSJ SRAULT, COLIN47 24.84
IRETN SRCORRIDON, THO48 24.85
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Preliminaries ...   (#8  Boys 50 Yard Free)
SMR SOWOODBURN, WY49 24.90
ASHS FRO'BRIEN, RYAN50 25.13
ASHSMARTIN, SEAN51 25.25
CHC FRCONTRINO, WES52 25.45
SMR JRMANION, TYLER53 25.96
SMR SRBECK, JOHN54 26.44

#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly
NC: 56.83 2001* JESSIE BROSCH

AT'L RECORD: 52.41 1996& MISTY HYMAN,  PH
Meet Qualifying:  1:10.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

ASHS JRPARSONS, DEAN1 58.88
27.80 31.08

NDP FRCLANCY, MARY2 59.14
28.41 30.73

PVI SOMERRILL, EMMA3 59.63
28.06 31.57

NDP JRPALTELL, KC4 1:01.94
29.93 32.01

SJC JROSBORNE, KARA5 1:02.73
29.34 33.39

NDP SOLEGAMBI, SUMM6 1:04.13
30.87 33.26

B - Final
MDSA 11JORDAN, CASSIE7 1:01.89

29.15 32.74
ES SRLUIGARD, EMMA8 1:02.57

29.65 32.92
SEA SOMULLANEY, MA9 1:02.95

29.36 33.59
NDP FRRADEBAUGH, BR10 1:02.99

29.13 33.86
DJO SOKINSELLA, KATI11 1:03.60

30.25 33.35
AHC JRDINN, CELIA12 1:03.80

30.48 33.32
C - Final

NDA FRBURNS, MEGAN13 1:02.90
29.24 33.66

OAK FRKENIS, SAM14 1:04.74
30.45 34.29

SMHS FRHAKUN, MARCE15 1:04.94
30.25 34.69

NDA FRMASTRANGELO16 1:06.87
31.28 35.59

MDSA 10SCHMID, ALYSO17 1:06.92
30.20 36.72

JPHS JRDONOHOE, CLAR18 1:08.51
31.01 37.50

#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly
NC: 56.83 2001* JESSIE BROSCH

AT'L RECORD: 52.41 1996& MISTY HYMAN,  PH
Meet Qualifying:  1:10.50

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

ASHS JRPARSONS, DEAN1 59.18 q
27.77 31.41

PVI SOMERRILL, EMMA2 59.88 q
27.43 32.45

NDP FRCLANCY, MARY3 1:00.30 q
28.88 31.42

NDP SOLEGAMBI, SUMM4 1:02.06 q
29.63 32.43

NDP JRPALTELL, KC5 1:02.12 q
29.80 32.32

SJC JROSBORNE, KARA6 1:02.21 q
29.54 32.67

ES SRLUIGARD, EMMA7 1:02.49 q
29.16 33.33

NDP FRRADEBAUGH, BR8 1:02.57 q
29.26 33.31

AHC JRDINN, CELIA9 1:02.96 q
29.72 33.24

MDSA 11JORDAN, CASSIE10 1:02.99 q
29.03 33.96

SEA SOMULLANEY, MA11 1:03.50 q
29.89 33.61

DJO SOKINSELLA, KATI12 1:05.26 q
30.60 34.66

OAK FRKENIS, SAM13 1:05.38 q
30.50 34.88

NDA FRBURNS, MEGAN14 1:05.49 q
30.26 35.23

MDSA 10SCHMID, ALYSO15 1:06.17 q
30.25 35.92

SMHS FRHAKUN, MARCE16 1:06.31 q
30.97 35.34

NDA FRMASTRANGELO17 1:06.98 q
32.02 34.96

JPHS JRDONOHOE, CLAR18 1:07.20 q
30.82 36.38

NDP FRJAMES, SAM19 1:08.09
32.25 35.84

ASHS FRANZALLO, SUMM20 1:08.50
32.38 36.12

HC SROVERLY, CATHE21 1:08.79
31.22 37.57

NDP JRLOMBARDO, MA22 1:09.09
31.73 37.36

DJO SRYOUNG, LISA23 1:10.28
32.61 37.67

HC FROVERLY, ANNE24 1:11.21
32.64 38.57

IRETN SRGRAY, MARGAR25 1:11.48
32.66 38.82

SMHS JRREITER, JULIE26 1:11.74
32.51 39.23

MDSA 9GRETZ, LAURA27 1:12.17
33.71 38.46

DJO FRGAVIN, HANNAH28 1:13.84
36.23 37.61

#10  Boys 100 Yard Fly
NC: 49.39 1996* MIKE BITTENGER

AT'L RECORD: 47.10 1997& NATE DUSING, LEX
Meet Qualifying:  58.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

PREP FRGODDARD, GRA1 52.38
24.64 27.74

LB SOCLANCY, JP2 53.03
24.61 28.42

LB JRBRENNAN, THOM3 53.14
24.92 28.22

SST SRDUNN, VINCENT4 53.95
25.27 28.68

MP JRSALINAS, MP5 54.43
25.23 29.20

SPP JRGOMEZ, JONATH6 54.46
25.35 29.11

B - Final
GONZ SRTARBRAKE, DAN7 53.96

25.27 28.69
DJO SOTIERNAN, CHRIS8 54.12

25.36 28.76
GONZ SRBROOKS, NICK9 54.60

25.76 28.84
PREP SRST.JOHN, CARL10 54.70

25.71 28.99
GONZ SRCOWDEN, BILLY11 55.16

25.72 29.44
SPP FRGOMEZ, MAICOL12 55.48

26.25 29.23
C - Final

PREP FRVISSERING, CAR13 53.79
25.28 28.51

LB SOPERRY, TREY14 53.82
25.45 28.37

MP SOCARY, CHRIS15 54.64
25.54 29.10

LB SOTOMSUDEN, MA16 55.45
26.03 29.42

MSJ SRDEAN, BEN17 55.70
26.23 29.47

GONZ SRMALONEY, PATR18 56.04
26.19 29.85
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#10  Boys 100 Yard Fly
NC: 49.39 1996* MIKE BITTENGER

AT'L RECORD: 47.10 1997& NATE DUSING, LEX
Meet Qualifying:  58.50

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

LB SOCLANCY, JP1 52.42 q
24.39 28.03

LB JRBRENNAN, THOM2 52.91 q
24.63 28.28

SST SRDUNN, VINCENT3 53.11 q
24.81 28.30

SPP JRGOMEZ, JONATH4 53.21 q
24.79 28.42

PREP FRGODDARD, GRA5 53.56 q
25.09 28.47

MP JRSALINAS, MP6 53.57 q
25.15 28.42

DJO SOTIERNAN, CHRIS7 53.73 q
25.37 28.36

GONZ SRTARBRAKE, DAN8 53.76 q
25.12 28.64

PREP SRST.JOHN, CARL9 53.87 q
25.17 28.70

GONZ SRCOWDEN, BILLY10 53.96 q
24.97 28.99

GONZ SRBROOKS, NICK11 54.18 q
25.80 28.38

SPP FRGOMEZ, MAICOL12 54.20 q
25.59 28.61

LB SOPERRY, TREY13 54.36 q
25.82 28.54

LB SOTOMSUDEN, MA14 54.49 q
25.83 28.66

PREP FRVISSERING, CAR15 54.84 q
25.56 29.28

GONZ SRMALONEY, PATR16 54.99 q
25.95 29.04

MP SOCARY, CHRIS17 55.01 q
25.39 29.62

MSJ SRDEAN, BEN18 55.83 q
26.11 29.72

LB FRZGORSKI, KEVIN19 56.12
26.48 29.64

DJO JRTUCKER, DON*20 56.41
26.07 30.34

CHC JRFURMAN, DANN*20 56.41
26.95 29.46

Swim-Off Required
MP JRCORNELL, MATT22 57.11

26.94 30.17
LB FRMUSSELMAN, LU23 57.76

26.97 30.79

MSJ SOHULBERT, JONA24 57.81
26.47 31.34

GONZ SRWEITZEL, TIMM25 58.95
27.37 31.58

DJO SRMARLOWE, JACK26 58.96
27.21 31.75

ASHS JRSOLACE, MARK27 59.01
27.74 31.27

GONZ SOBELL, DREW28 59.57
27.64 31.93

MP SOCANUSO, JOE29 1:02.04
27.75 34.29

PREP SRBELLEDONNE, M30 1:03.85
29.74 34.11

#11  Girls 100 Yard Free
NC: 52.33 2003* LIZ KEMP

AT'L RECORD: 48.59 2002& KARA LYNN JOYCE
Meet Qualifying:  1:01.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

SST SRDOONIS, ALEX1 54.72
26.43 28.29

NDP JRSALVATORI, NA2 54.91
26.57 28.34

SEA SOKAUFMANN, AL3 55.39
26.95 28.44

SJC SRWHYTE, MORGA4 55.70
26.55 29.15

ASHS SOATKINSON, ALL*5 55.86
26.81 29.05

MDSA 10CAULFIELD, ALL*5 55.86
26.78 29.08

B - Final
NDP FRMCCOMAS, KAT7 54.70

26.48 28.22
NDP SRDORSCH, MELIS8 55.84

26.38 29.46
ASHS JRMARSDEN, LAUR9 56.78

27.56 29.22
IRETN SRZEIGLER, MADD10 57.08

27.16 29.92
IRETN JRQUINN, EMI11 57.51

27.70 29.81
AHC JRHICKS, TAYLOR12 57.75

27.46 30.29
C - Final

ASHS SOVENIT, KELLIAN13 56.31
27.33 28.98

MDSA 9LONG, KELLY14 58.23
27.97 30.26

ESHOLLEY, AKEYL15 58.25
27.89 30.36

NDP SRZIZWAREK, LAU16 58.57
27.67 30.90

SST FRSINNER, ALEX17 58.80
28.15 30.65

SEA SRBAPTISTE, BREE18 58.83
28.11 30.72

#11  Girls 100 Yard Free
NC: 52.33 2003* LIZ KEMP

AT'L RECORD: 48.59 2002& KARA LYNN JOYCE
Meet Qualifying:  1:01.50

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

SST SRDOONIS, ALEX1 54.11 q
25.96 28.15

NDP JRSALVATORI, NA2 55.20 q
26.95 28.25

SEA SOKAUFMANN, AL3 55.60 q
27.02 28.58

SJC SRWHYTE, MORGA4 55.72 q
26.44 29.28

ASHS SOATKINSON, ALL5 55.98 q
27.03 28.95

MDSA 10CAULFIELD, ALL6 56.34 q
27.26 29.08

NDP FRMCCOMAS, KAT7 56.37 q
27.02 29.35

NDP SRDORSCH, MELIS8 57.13 q
26.83 30.30

IRETN SRZEIGLER, MADD9 57.26 q
27.26 30.00

IRETN JRQUINN, EMI10 57.49 q
27.98 29.51

ASHS JRMARSDEN, LAUR11 57.52 q
27.93 29.59

AHC JRHICKS, TAYLOR12 57.66 q
27.23 30.43

NDP SRZIZWAREK, LAU13 57.67 q
27.46 30.21

MDSA 9LONG, KELLY14 57.73 q
27.67 30.06

ESHOLLEY, AKEYL15 57.77 q
27.98 29.79

ASHS SOVENIT, KELLIAN16 57.99 q
28.12 29.87

SEA SRBAPTISTE, BREE17 58.60 q
28.11 30.49

SST FRSINNER, ALEX18 58.75 q
28.07 30.68

HC SOPOPERA, ALEXA19 58.97
28.48 30.49

ES SODUNBAR, MAYA20 59.41
28.67 30.74

IRETN FRSNELL, HAYLEY21 59.55
28.68 30.87

MDSA 10BRACKEN, ALIS22 59.67
28.59 31.08
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Preliminaries ...   (#11  Girls 100 Yard Free)
AHC SONESS, SABRINA23 1:00.46

28.92 31.54
HC SRGARDELLA, CAS24 1:01.06

29.16 31.90
AHC FRHICKS, PARIS25 1:01.20

29.42 31.78
HC FRO'BERRY, CAITL26 1:01.22

29.85 31.37
SEA SRROUGHLEY, DAR27 1:01.24

29.57 31.67
SMHS FRMANN, CASSIE28 1:01.26

30.25 31.01
AHC SRGILLIS, KATY29 1:01.40

29.49 31.91
DJO SRFERNANDEZ, MA30 1:01.83

29.91 31.92
SMHS SRHAKUN, MONICA31 1:01.99

29.43 32.56
SEA JRLAW-CLARK, SH32 1:02.06

29.99 32.07
JPHS SORANIERI, JULIA33 1:02.66

29.81 32.85
NDP JRSLEZAK, BECCA34 1:02.70

29.96 32.74
NDP SRLENSKOLD, BRIT35 1:02.74

29.88 32.86
JPHS JRDONOHOE, CLAR36 1:02.80

30.49 32.31
DJO JRVOYACK, MEGH37 1:02.81

30.29 32.52
SMHS FRFORSYTH, SYDN38 1:02.83

30.34 32.49
AHC SRTHIEDE, KELLY39 1:02.95

30.19 32.76
SST 8HEIM, EMILY40 1:03.85

31.38 32.47
SJC SOWITTE, TAYLOR41 1:03.86

30.64 33.22
AHC FRCROSBY, KENDA42 1:04.17

30.88 33.29
NDA SOWESTLAKE, ERIC43 1:04.33

31.43 32.90
DJO SRDAVIS, JENNY44 1:04.59

30.82 33.77
DJO SOPRICE, EMMA45 1:04.83

30.37 34.46
SMR FRYE, ALEX46 1:05.65

30.99 34.66
SMR SOHARTIGAN, KILE47 1:05.67

30.81 34.86
IRETN JRLOUISON, EILEE48 1:05.70

31.02 34.68
OAK FRCARTER-THOMP49 1:05.94

31.42 34.52

JPHS SRPLANCHAK, KEL50 1:06.79
31.62 35.17

SST 8CEOL, JILLIAN51 1:07.90
32.00 35.90

#12  Boys 100 Yard Free
NC: 45.71 2009* JOHN MCGINLEY

AT'L RECORD: 43.43 1991& JOE HUDEPOHL, C
Meet Qualifying:  53.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

GONZ SRSULLIVAN, SEAN1 47.39
22.82 24.57

LB SRJAMES, CAMERO2 48.04
23.52 24.52

GONZ SRHARDIMON, MA3 48.45
23.28 25.17

LB SRMCGARVEY, CO4 49.08
23.35 25.73

SPP SRWILLIAM, ANDR5 49.34
23.81 25.53

DJO JRCHAMNESS, CON6 49.83
23.34 26.49

B - Final
PREP FRLIN, ADRIAN7 49.22

23.96 25.26
HTSHS SRROYALS, JOHN8 49.30

23.66 25.64
GONZ SRLEDECKY, MICH9 49.71

24.22 25.49
LB JRBENNETT, ALEX10 49.89

23.66 26.23
IRETN JRGRANT, KEVIN11 50.51

24.33 26.18
SSPP JRYOVIENE, TOMM12 51.51

24.26 27.25
C - Final

MSJ FRSANCHEZ, ANDR13 50.11
24.02 26.09

GONZ SRROZIER, JOHN14 50.36
24.01 26.35

LB SRCASSADY, SEAN15 50.40
24.25 26.15

MP SODRESDEN, ERIC16 50.55
24.41 26.14

CHC JRROTHMAN, MAT17 50.63
24.53 26.10

GONZ JRKILGALLIN, BILL18 52.15
24.25 27.90

#12  Boys 100 Yard Free
NC: 45.71 2009* JOHN MCGINLEY

AT'L RECORD: 43.43 1991& JOE HUDEPOHL, C
Meet Qualifying:  53.00

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

GONZ SRSULLIVAN, SEAN1 47.32 q
22.72 24.60

LB SRMCGARVEY, CO2 48.12 q
22.84 25.28

GONZ SRHARDIMON, MA3 48.30 q
23.63 24.67

LB SRJAMES, CAMERO4 48.64 q
23.64 25.00

SPP SRWILLIAM, ANDR5 49.64 q
24.02 25.62

DJO JRCHAMNESS, CON6 49.70 q
23.73 25.97

LB JRBENNETT, ALEX7 49.73 q
23.91 25.82

PREP FRLIN, ADRIAN8 49.91 q
24.53 25.38

IRETN JRGRANT, KEVIN9 49.97 q
23.74 26.23

HTSHS SRROYALS, JOHN10 49.99 q
23.75 26.24

SSPP JRYOVIENE, TOMM11 50.03 q
23.53 26.50

GONZ SRLEDECKY, MICH12 50.11 q
24.28 25.83

GONZ SRROZIER, JOHN13 50.18 q
24.14 26.04

LB SRCASSADY, SEAN14 50.92 q
24.38 26.54

MP SODRESDEN, ERIC15 51.01 q
24.48 26.53

MSJ FRSANCHEZ, ANDR16 51.14 q
25.15 25.99

GONZ JRKILGALLIN, BILL17 51.28 q
24.20 27.08

CHC JRROTHMAN, MAT18 51.34 q
24.82 26.52

IRETN SRCLARK, MICHAE19 51.57
24.56 27.01

IRETN FRGORSKI, BEN20 51.65
24.40 27.25

LB SOBERNHARDT, TA21 51.66
24.95 26.71

MP FRCALVARESI, PET22 51.76
24.97 26.79

PREP JRKYNOCH, COLE23 52.12
25.38 26.74

DJO SRDIBENEDETTO, P24 52.15
25.12 27.03
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Preliminaries ...   (#12  Boys 100 Yard Free)
SJC SOMACKENZIE, KE25 52.39

24.89 27.50
MP SOBUTZ, BRANDON26 52.85

25.69 27.16
IRETN SRCRANDALL, AND27 53.30

25.20 28.10
GONZ JRBLOOM, WILLIA28 53.36

25.62 27.74
SPP SRIMUS, PETER29 53.38

25.75 27.63
ASHS SRGOODRICH, PAT30 53.40

26.21 27.19
CHC SRSWARTZ, NATE31 53.52

25.51 28.01
MP SRFISHER, STEV32 53.61

25.47 28.14
DJO SRHUGHES, DANNY33 53.72

25.36 28.36
MSJ JRGWINN, DANNY34 53.81

25.11 28.70
PREP JRSPENCER, TODD35 53.92

25.77 28.15
LB SRKLEIN, MATTHE*36 53.99

25.21 28.78
CHC SOMONAGHAN, PA*36 53.99

25.79 28.20
JPHS SOMILLER, STEVE38 54.61

26.51 28.10
PREP SRROYER, MATTHE39 54.76

26.42 28.34
PVI SRHOWARD, KEN40 54.92

25.78 29.14
CHC FRLAWRENCE, BRE41 55.25

26.06 29.19
SMHS SRMICHEL, ZACH42 55.57

25.74 29.83
SMR SOWOODBURN, WY43 55.68

27.04 28.64
MSJ SRAULT, COLIN44 55.69

26.42 29.27
MSJ SOLOWRY, EDDIE45 56.27

26.74 29.53
HTSHS SRWIMALISARI, TH46 58.22

27.64 30.58

#13  Girls 500 Yard Free
NC: 4:40.23 2006* KATE ZIEGLER

AT'L RECORD: 4:37.30 1988& JANET EVANS, EL D
Meet Qualifying:  5:40.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

NDP SOPOTIS, DANI1 5:00.28
27.52 29.53 30.4930.12
30.80 30.73 30.77 30.53
30.55 29.24

NDP JRMEYERS, BECCA2 5:08.75
28.80 30.05 30.7930.62
31.08 31.37 31.65 31.46
31.73 31.20

DJO SRMARSILII, ELENA3 5:11.29
28.40 30.39 31.4131.08
31.73 31.58 31.60 32.10
32.23 30.77

ASHS JRHAMILTON, CAR4 5:14.49
28.57 31.01 31.8331.74
32.24 32.03 32.20 32.12
31.70 31.05

NDP SRDUNSEITH, ERIN5 5:24.92
29.98 32.16 32.9932.76
33.26 33.02 32.70 32.77
33.08 32.20

IRETN JRPALMER, KELLY6 5:26.05
30.03 32.63 33.2233.20
33.25 33.04 32.95 33.04
33.05 31.64

B - Final
ASHS SRSCHULT, NICKI7 5:23.11

29.72 31.56 32.8232.36
32.70 32.35 32.95 33.31
33.46 31.88

AHC SRCALLAHAN, BRI8 5:31.07
29.93 31.59 33.0932.08
33.00 34.12 34.42 34.73
34.53 33.58

MDSA 11MINNICK, ANNA9 5:32.93
30.68 33.29 33.8333.80
33.56 33.81 33.90 34.00
33.86 32.20

NDP SRSLAUGHTER, LA10 5:36.89
30.41 33.09 34.2434.12
34.17 34.31 34.69 34.39
34.50 32.97

HC SRPOPERA, ASHLE11 5:43.49
30.65 33.44 34.9434.16
34.75 35.02 35.07 35.62
35.55 34.29

NDP FRJAMES, SAM12 5:48.26
31.54 34.25 35.3734.99
35.50 35.74 35.86 35.43
35.50 34.08

C - Final
MDSA 12BLODGETT, MEG13 5:49.85

30.75 34.24 35.5435.22
35.84 36.19 36.33 35.74
35.20 34.80

AHC FRMACDONALD, B14 5:54.29
32.71 35.35 36.0535.61
36.39 35.53 35.15 35.26
36.73 35.51

AHC FRBRANSON, KATE15 6:00.70
32.69 35.27 36.2736.22
36.53 36.87 36.91 37.14
36.74 36.06

SST 8RECTOR, KIMBE16 6:05.69
31.23 35.03 37.1836.37
36.97 37.35 38.01 37.99
37.98 37.58

#13  Girls 500 Yard Free
NC: 4:40.23 2006* KATE ZIEGLER

AT'L RECORD: 4:37.30 1988& JANET EVANS, EL D
Meet Qualifying:  5:40.00

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

NDP JRMEYERS, BECCA1 5:13.83 q
18.94 35.28 31.9137.89
31.57 31.64 26.49 25.58
28.92 45.61

NDP SOPOTIS, DANI2 5:15.78 q
29.45 31.33 32.3932.02
32.12 32.07 32.24 32.18
31.73 30.25

DJO SRMARSILII, ELENA3 5:16.17 q
28.80 31.56 32.1832.58
31.88 31.61 32.15 32.26
31.85 31.30

NDP SRDUNSEITH, ERIN4 5:21.08 q
29.41 32.11 33.0532.64
32.75 32.66 32.70 32.56
31.86 31.34

ASHS JRHAMILTON, CAR5 5:21.28 q
29.65 31.95 32.3132.60
32.59 32.60 32.53 32.46
32.58 32.01

IRETN JRPALMER, KELLY6 5:24.34 q
30.30 32.39 32.8032.65
32.82 32.72 32.82 32.95
32.88 32.01

ASHS SRSCHULT, NICKI7 5:31.99 q
30.90 32.72 34.2333.58
33.96 34.00 33.77 33.65
33.16 32.02

AHC SRCALLAHAN, BRI8 5:34.12 q
30.38 32.08 33.2732.91
34.05 33.81 34.30 34.33
34.82 34.17

MDSA 11MINNICK, ANNA9 5:37.22 q
30.62 33.41 34.2734.15
34.21 34.06 34.34 34.55
34.21 33.40

NDP SRSLAUGHTER, LA10 5:37.69 q
31.41 34.37 34.4134.43
34.08 34.15 34.11 34.31
34.10 32.32
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Preliminaries ...   (#13  Girls 500 Yard Free)
HC SRPOPERA, ASHLE11 5:43.73 q

31.47 33.73 34.8934.94
34.11 34.91 35.18 34.95
35.21 34.34

NDP FRJAMES, SAM12 5:50.81 q
31.60 34.74 35.7835.34
35.97 36.30 35.94 35.37
35.40 34.37

MDSA 12BLODGETT, MEG13 6:01.67 q
32.91 36.19 36.7336.86
37.36 36.64 37.71 37.03
36.01 34.23

AHC FRBRANSON, KATE14 6:03.98 q
32.27 35.88 37.1937.03
37.61 37.28 37.11 37.36
36.59 35.66

SST 8RECTOR, KIMBE15 6:05.53 q
31.73 35.24 36.9936.76
36.65 37.70 37.79 38.11
37.78 36.78

AHC FRMACDONALD, B16 6:08.80 q
32.05 36.28 38.4037.84
37.14 37.80 38.07 37.78
37.12 36.32

#14  Boys 500 Yard Free
NC: 4:27.19 2010* JAMESON HILL

AT'L RECORD: 4:16.39 1983& JEFF KOSTOFF, UP
Meet Qualifying:  5:20.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

SPP JRGOMEZ, JONATH1 4:47.29
25.96 29.17 29.4229.13
29.40 29.74 29.26 18.59
39.60 27.02

GONZ SOVALENTINE, AN2 4:48.00
26.55 29.21 29.6529.54
29.27 29.10 28.98 29.55
28.68 27.47

PREP FRSNODDERLY, JO3 4:48.19
26.60 28.53 29.4829.16
29.18 29.28 29.38 19.09
39.53 27.96

LB FRHOELTING, ZAC4 4:49.57
25.83 28.33 29.1928.68
29.45 30.01 29.99 19.19
40.30 28.60

GONZ FRNOVAK, BRENNA5 4:50.52
26.79 3:15.59 1:08.14

LB JRBRESCHI, NICK6 4:54.09
26.15 28.25 29.6929.44
29.80 30.18 30.00 17.16
43.80 29.62

B - Final
PREP SRGYENIS, ANDRE7 4:49.40

26.37 29.00 29.5629.34
29.49 29.43 29.29 29.31
29.19 28.42

PREP FRGOLDSTEIN, BRA8 4:50.16
26.71 29.34 29.8329.78
29.80 29.58 29.84 29.77
28.40 27.11

SMR JRWILKINS, DOM9 4:54.73
26.66 29.31 29.9830.19
29.20 29.82 30.26 30.41
29.61 29.29

CHC SRROBERTS, STEVE10 4:56.20
26.48 29.10 30.2029.75
29.72 30.07 29.85 30.01
30.38 30.64

JPHS SRKALNA, MATTH11 4:59.66
26.64 29.15 30.2229.80
30.21 30.40 30.73 30.82
31.24 30.45

LB JRMAHER, SEAN12 5:04.86
26.35 29.21 30.2530.20
30.56 31.14 31.65 31.90
31.81 31.79

C - Final
MP FRFRONCZAK, BRA13 4:54.23

27.00 29.60 30.4230.31
29.74 29.60 29.28 29.63
30.08 28.57

LB SODORSCH, JONAT14 4:58.83
26.37 29.31 30.3830.00
30.37 30.30 30.51 30.68
30.87 30.04

LB SRDALY, CONOR15 5:02.69
27.11 29.17 30.4930.11
30.99 30.91 31.25 31.25
31.52 29.89

GONZ FRSTEINGASS, EVA16 5:04.14
27.80 30.49 30.7630.62
31.09 31.24 30.97 31.07
30.96 29.14

SPP FRTOMLJANOVIC, 17 5:06.13
27.06 29.98 31.1031.08
31.37 31.31 31.25 31.63
31.22 30.13

GONZ SOHOHMAN, ANDR18 5:11.35
27.35 29.41 30.7230.42
31.27 32.42 32.26 32.54
33.17 31.79

#14  Boys 500 Yard Free
NC: 4:27.19 2010* JAMESON HILL

AT'L RECORD: 4:16.39 1983& JEFF KOSTOFF, UP
Meet Qualifying:  5:20.00

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

PREP FRSNODDERLY, JO1 4:46.60 q
26.55 28.53 29.1028.80
29.10 29.11 28.92 29.17
29.04 28.28

SPP JRGOMEZ, JONATH2 4:47.40 q
25.63 28.71 29.0728.97
29.01 29.27 29.47 29.41
29.40 28.46

GONZ FRNOVAK, BRENNA3 4:48.53 q
26.80 29.00 29.2728.99
28.80 28.95 29.09 29.37
29.34 28.92

LB JRBRESCHI, NICK4 4:49.18 q
26.73 28.95 29.2529.13
29.42 29.19 29.58 29.55
29.30 28.08

GONZ SOVALENTINE, AN5 4:49.46 q
26.81 29.25 29.6829.54
29.64 28.80 28.86 29.32
29.53 28.03

LB FRHOELTING, ZAC6 4:50.23 q
25.89 28.06 29.5729.08
29.46 29.83 29.70 29.90
29.69 29.05

PREP SRGYENIS, ANDRE7 4:52.99 q
27.35 29.53 29.5929.63
29.68 29.62 29.88 29.52
29.68 28.51

SMR JRWILKINS, DOM8 4:54.25 q
26.73 28.95 29.9029.69
30.02 29.63 29.88 30.56
30.49 28.40

CHC SRROBERTS, STEVE9 4:54.90 q
26.01 28.83 29.9729.48
29.65 30.30 30.02 30.53
30.17 29.94

LB JRMAHER, SEAN10 4:54.95 q
26.45 29.07 29.4129.17
30.04 29.98 30.15 30.80
31.05 28.83

PREP FRGOLDSTEIN, BRA11 4:55.06 q
26.86 29.38 29.9129.68
30.34 30.26 29.58 30.22
30.13 28.70

JPHS SRKALNA, MATTH12 4:55.38 q
26.83 29.11 29.5429.41
29.71 29.83 29.81 30.76
30.36 30.02
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Preliminaries ...   (#14  Boys 500 Yard Free)
LB SRDALY, CONOR13 4:56.50 q

26.96 28.89 30.1629.44
30.13 30.12 30.31 30.33
30.49 29.67

LB SODORSCH, JONAT14 4:57.18 q
25.94 29.17 30.3629.90
30.16 30.50 30.42 30.86
30.51 29.36

ASHS JRROGERS, CAMER15 4:58.22 q
27.03 29.42 29.9730.25
30.79 30.77 30.79 30.93
30.03 28.24

GONZ FRSTEINGASS, EVA16 4:59.97 q
27.14 29.91 30.1430.35
30.38 30.74 30.77 30.78
30.38 29.38

MP FRFRONCZAK, BRA17 5:00.75 q
27.66 30.43 30.9131.39
30.71 30.63 29.29 29.95
30.28 29.50

SPP FRTOMLJANOVIC, 18 5:02.72 q
26.41 29.47 30.2730.14
30.49 31.25 31.31 31.79
31.95 29.64

GONZ SOCONNOLLY, EVA19 5:03.13
26.97 30.30 30.7030.63
30.71 30.58 30.80 31.03
31.07 30.34

GONZ SOHOHMAN, ANDR20 5:07.03
27.18 29.68 30.7530.14
30.74 31.66 31.65 32.08
32.41 30.74

MSJ FRKRABBE, CHRIS21 5:08.91
27.06 29.88 31.6731.15
32.01 32.15 32.22 32.00
31.52 29.25

SPP SOGIARDIELLO, MA22 5:09.14
27.23 30.11 31.7830.87
31.73 31.97 31.65 31.97
31.72 30.11

LB SOMCCOY, KEVIN23 5:09.40
26.79 29.82 31.6530.86
31.54 32.10 32.01 31.92
31.84 30.87

JPHS JREGGERT, ZACH24 5:10.87
28.74 31.31 31.6831.47
31.72 31.59 31.64 31.26
31.39 30.07

MP FRLANETTI, DAVID25 5:16.41
28.60 30.84 32.3131.99
32.11 31.82 32.31 32.66
32.39 31.38

GONZ FRCAUDLE, ROSS26 5:22.15
27.60 30.84 32.5331.83
32.75 33.14 33.29 33.59
33.70 32.88

CHC SOMCCOWN, TIM27 5:23.66
28.99 32.25 33.3133.05
32.73 32.99 33.27 32.99
32.78 31.30

PREP SORURKA, CHRIS28 5:25.40
28.75 30.80 32.4431.40
32.74 33.21 33.96 34.25
34.48 33.37

CHC FRCONTRINO, WES29 5:31.19
28.07 31.41 33.6432.81
34.40 34.75 34.84 34.29
33.73 33.25

#15  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay
NC: 1:38.51 2006* GOOD COUNSEL

L KEMP, V Reyes, M Ribar, M Waters
AT'L RECORD: 1:33.71 2002& ANN ARBOR PIONE
Meet Qualifying:  1:48.50

  Team Relay Finals Time
A - Final

ANDP1 1:38.68
POTIS, DANI SO SALVATORI, NANA JR
MCCOMAS, KATIE FR KRUMENACKER, KEN

24.79 24.89 23.9925.01
AMDSA2 1:43.00

NEVIN, KATIE 11 JORDAN, CASSIE 11
LONG, KELLY 9 VARGAS, KRISTEN 10

26.47 25.32 24.7326.48
ASST3 1:43.74

DOONIS, ALEX SR KENNA, CLAIRE 8
SINNER, ALEX FR ROGERS, CAT SR

AASHS4 1:44.16
MARSDEN, LAUREN J KANE, ERIN SO
VENIT, KELLIANNE S ATKINSON, ALLISON

26.55 26.76 25.1025.75
ASJC5 1:45.04

ELOSHWAY, MELISSA WHYTE, MORGAN SR
SPANGENBERG, MON OSBORNE, KARA JR

27.35 24.13 25.6827.88
ASEA6 1:46.05

FEENEY, MELISSA SR COLLINS, MACKENZI
BAPTISTE, BREE SR KAUFMANN, ALLIE S

26.63 26.75 25.3727.30
B - Final

AIRETN7 1:47.17
ZEIGLER, MADDIE SR SNELL, HAYLEY FR
QUINN, EMI JR PALMER, KELLY JR

26.87 26.55 27.2326.52
AAHC8 1:48.23

27.46 26.59 26.9127.27

ANDA9 1:48.83
SHIMKUS, KATIE SO BURNS, MEGAN FR
WESTLAKE, ERICA SO RECKMEYER, MEGAN

1:10.06 38.77
ADJO10 1:48.98

27.18 26.88 27.3727.55
AHC11 1:49.77

27.80 26.72 27.0028.25
ASMR12 1:51.77

RONDEAU, ASHLIN S YE, ALEX FR
GARDINER, SARAH S HARTIGAN, KILEY SO

26.96 28.24 28.0728.50
C - Final

ASMHS13 1:53.27
MANN, CASSIE FR REITER, JULIE JR
HAKUN, MONICA SR HAKUN, MARCELLA 

28.85 29.34 27.6127.47
AOAK14 1:54.95

MILLER, KRISTEN SO KRAWCZYK, KIKI SO
OWCZARSKI, KAT JR KENIS, SAM FR

1:02.80 52.15
APVI15 1:57.52

EARLY, KRISTA SR O'NEILL, MEGHAN SR
COVERT, MARY SR PLOMBON, SARAH SR

30.19 28.91 23.1535.27

#15  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay
NC: 1:38.51 2006* GOOD COUNSEL

L KEMP, V Reyes, M Ribar, M Waters
AT'L RECORD: 1:33.71 2002& ANN ARBOR PIONE
Meet Qualifying:  1:48.50

  Team Relay Prelim Time
Preliminaries

ANDP1 1:40.99 q
SALVATORI, NANA JR POTIS, DANI SO
MCCOMAS, KATIE FR KRUMENACKER, KEN

25.44 25.64 24.8925.02
AMDSA2 1:43.34 q

NEVIN, KATIE 11 JORDAN, CASSIE 11
LONG, KELLY 9 VARGAS, KRISTEN 10

26.36 25.87 24.8226.29
ASST3 1:43.74 q

DOONIS, ALEX SR KENNA, CLAIRE 8
SINNER, ALEX FR ROGERS, CAT SR

25.00 26.89 24.7027.15
ASJC4 1:46.03 q

ELOSHWAY, MELISSA WHYTE, MORGAN SR
SPANGENBERG, MON OSBORNE, KARA JR

27.28 24.90 26.4027.45
AASHS5 1:46.77 q

ATKINSON, ALLISON KANE, ERIN SO
MARSDEN, LAUREN J VENIT, KELLIANNE S

26.05 27.26 26.8926.57
ASEA6 1:47.94 q

FEENEY, MELISSA SR BAPTISTE, BREE SR
MULLANEY, MAURA KAUFMANN, ALLIE S

26.78 27.13 25.4628.57
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Preliminaries ...   (#15  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)
AIRETN7 1:48.55 q

ZEIGLER, MADDIE SR SNELL, HAYLEY FR
QUINN, EMI JR PALMER, KELLY JR

27.34 27.14 27.4426.63
AAHC8 1:49.58 q

NESS, SABRINA SO CROSBY, KENDALL F
DINN, CELIA JR CALLAHAN, BRIDGET

27.99 26.87 27.4027.32
ANDA9 1:50.06 q

SHIMKUS, KATIE SO BURNS, MEGAN FR
WESTLAKE, ERICA SO RECKMEYER, MEGAN

27.96 26.57 27.0328.50
AHC10 1:51.79 q

O'BERRY, CAITLYN F GARDELLA, CASEY S
HORAN, SARAH SO POPERA, ASHLEIGH S

28.38 27.50 27.4228.49
ASMR11 1:52.63 q

RONDEAU, ASHLIN S YE, ALEX FR
GARDINER, SARAH S HARTIGAN, KILEY SO

27.31 28.56 27.9528.81
ADJO12 1:52.66 q

KINSELLA, KATIE SO SCALLION, PAIGE SO
GAVIN, HANNAH FR YOUNG, LISA SR

28.21 27.31 28.5528.59
ASMHS13 1:55.42 q

MANN, CASSIE FR REITER, JULIE JR
HAKUN, MONICA SR HAKUN, MARCELLA 

28.42 29.71 28.3328.96
APVI14 1:56.54 q

COVERT, MARY SR EARLY, KRISTA SR
O'NEILL, MEGHAN SR PLOMBON, SARAH SR

29.78 28.77 28.1229.87
AOAK15 1:57.90 q

OWCZARSKI, KAT JR KRAWCZYK, KIKI SO
MILLER, KRISTEN SO KENIS, SAM FR

30.02 30.69 28.5128.68
BNDP--- 1:54.06

DAVY-COORE, KAYD MCCOMAS, HALEY S
PINKHAM, RACHEL S DAVISON, CHRISTIE 

30.53 28.57 26.3728.59
BDJO--- 1:55.11

DAVIS, JENNY SR FERNANDEZ, MARLE
PRICE, EMMA SO CAHILL, SARAH FR

28.67 29.09 28.9828.37
BIRETN--- 1:58.16

KENNEDY, CATHERIN NGUYEN, KAITLIN FR
BRANHAM, ALEX SO SAMPAIO, JULIANA F

29.10 30.81 29.3828.87
BMDSA--- 1:59.68

CRAWFORD, COLLEE EHRMAN, CLARA 12
HARRISON, LYNDSAY LAPPE, BRIDGETTE 1

29.34 30.92 29.4429.98
BNDA--- 2:01.41

BOAS HAYES, CHRIST GUARINO, JULIANA 1
WAGNER, KATHERIN HAGGERTY, LAURA 

30.96 30.19 30.0830.18

BSJC--- 2:02.18
BASSETT, DARIAN SO BAKER, EVA JR
WARNER, MADELINE WASEL, ALEX SO

29.36 30.71 30.8031.31
BHC--- 2:11.34

CROCKER, KRISTINA YORITOMO, CLARE S
OVERLY, MARY JR ROWAN, MEGHAN SR

34.37 34.46 31.4331.08

#16  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay
NC: 1:25.35 2009* GONZAGA COLLEG

B Murphy, N Adagio, B Whipkey, D Sullivan
AT'L RECORD: 1:22.80 1996& BIRMINGHAM BRO
Meet Qualifying:  1:37.00

  Team Relay Finals Time
A - Final

AGONZ1 1:27.19
O'HARA, PAUL JR BARRY, TIM SR
HARDIMON, MADISO SULLIVAN, SEAN SR

21.51 22.07 21.4922.12
ALB2 1:29.12

MCGARVEY, CONNO CLANCY, JP SO
PERRY, TREY SO BENNETT, ALEX JR

22.58 22.26 22.5521.73
AMP3 1:29.41

SALINAS, MP JR DRESDEN, ERIC SO
THOMAS, HADID SO CARY, CHRIS SO

22.05 22.11 22.5022.75
APREP4 1:30.63

LIN, ADRIAN FR GOLDSTEIN, BRANDO
GIBSON, ANDREW SO GODDARD, GRANT FR

22.95 22.84 22.2422.60
AIRETN5 1:32.15

GRANT, KEVIN JR CRANDALL, ANDREW
GORSKI, BEN FR CLARK, MICHAEL RY

22.91 23.00 23.2023.04
AMSJ6 1:33.51

GANLEY, CONNOR FR DUNNIGNAN, CONNO
BRACKEN, DAVID JR SANCHEZ, ANDREW F

23.66 23.94 22.2323.68
B - Final

ADJO7 1:33.13
HUGHES, DANNY SR FRITZ, TYLER JR
MARLOWE, JACK SR DIBENEDETTO, PJ SR

23.76 23.17 22.3923.81
ACHC8 1:33.39

ROBERTS, STEVEN SR SWARTZ, NATE SR
BRADSHAW, DJ SR ROTHMAN, MATT JR

23.86 23.64 21.6224.27
AJPHS9 1:36.02

EGGERT, ZACH JR MACDONALD, ALEX 
DONOHOE, RYAN FR MILLER, STEVE SO

23.97 24.36 23.1924.50
ASMR10 1:38.21

WOODBURN, WYATT BECK, JOHN SR
MANION, TYLER JR WILKINS, DOM JR

24.63 32.49 23.4917.60

C - Final
AHTSHS13 1:38.03

WNEK, MATTHEW JR KIME, GRIFFIN JR
MCHALE, ROBERT FR ROYALS, JOHN SR

24.72 25.98 22.4524.88
ASJC14 1:42.21

VONHEERINGEN, MA EPPS, KAHLIL SO
CLARO, ANDRE JR HARRIS, WESLEY FR

23.46 25.92 26.0726.76
APVI15 1:49.04

GORMLEY, CONNOR MORROGH, RAYMON
SKOUBY, AARON SO FROMMELT, JOSEPH 

52.67 26.81

#16  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay
NC: 1:25.35 2009* GONZAGA COLLEG

B Murphy, N Adagio, B Whipkey, D Sullivan
AT'L RECORD: 1:22.80 1996& BIRMINGHAM BRO
Meet Qualifying:  1:37.00

  Team Relay Prelim Time
Preliminaries

AGONZ1 1:28.38 q
O'HARA, PAUL JR BARRY, TIM SR
HARDIMON, MADISO SULLIVAN, SEAN SR

21.73 22.19 21.4223.04
ALB2 1:28.64 q

MCGARVEY, CONNO CLANCY, JP SO
PERRY, TREY SO BENNETT, ALEX JR

22.00 22.24 22.4221.98
AMP3 1:31.07 q

SALINAS, MP JR CARY, CHRIS SO
THOMAS, HADID SO DRESDEN, ERIC SO

22.42 22.77 22.8223.06
APREP4 1:32.38 q

LIN, ADRIAN FR GIBSON, ANDREW SO
GODDARD, GRANT FRGOLDSTEIN, BRANDO

23.59 23.08 22.7023.01
AIRETN5 1:32.56 q

GORSKI, BEN FR CRANDALL, ANDREW
GRANT, KEVIN JR CLARK, MICHAEL RY

23.66 23.37 23.0922.44
AMSJ6 1:33.98 q

SANCHEZ, ANDREW F DUNNIGNAN, CONNO
BRACKEN, DAVID JR GANLEY, CONNOR FR

23.23 23.86 23.2523.64
ACHC7 1:34.19 q

ROBERTS, STEVEN SR SWARTZ, NATE SR
BRADSHAW, DJ SR ROTHMAN, MATT JR

23.78 24.11 22.9223.38
ADJO8 1:35.47 q

HUGHES, DANNY SR FRITZ, TYLER JR
MARLOWE, JACK SR DIBENEDETTO, PJ SR

23.94 24.30 23.1024.13
AASHS9 1:37.79 q

SOLACE, MARK JR GOODRICH, PATRICK
ROGERS, CAMERON J O'BRIEN, RYAN FR

24.00 24.95 23.5825.26
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Preliminaries ...   (#16  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)
AJPHS10 1:37.86 q

KALNA, MATTHEW S MACDONALD, ALEX 
DONOHOE, RYAN FR MILLER, STEVE SO

24.95 24.12 23.8224.97
ASMR11 1:39.30 q

WOODBURN, WYATT BECK, JOHN SR
MANION, TYLER JR WILKINS, DOM JR

25.87 24.82 23.5625.05
AHTSHS12 1:40.29 q

WNEK, MATTHEW JR WIMALISARI, THILAN
KIME, GRIFFIN JR ROYALS, JOHN SR

25.33 26.43 22.3326.20
ASJC13 1:42.21 q

VONHEERINGEN, MA EPPS, KAHLIL SO
CLARO, ANDRE JR HARRIS, WESLEY FR

24.22 25.55 26.0626.38
APVI14 1:48.88 q

GORMLEY, CONNOR FROMMELT, JOSEPH 
SKOUBY, AARON SO MORROGH, RAYMON

25.03 27.41 26.8029.64
BGONZ--- 1:34.04

BLOOM, WILLIAM JR BELL, DREW SO
WEITZEL, TIMMY SR LICHTENFELS, WILLI

23.66 23.81 23.0623.51
BMP--- 1:34.90

CORNELL, MATT JR SIMS, MAGNUS FR
CALVARESI, PETER F FRONCZAK, BRANDO

23.82 24.13 23.7223.23
BMSJ--- 1:38.66

MEAD, KEVIN SR AULT, COLIN SR
LOWRY, EDDIE SO KRABBE, CHRIS FR

24.65 24.73 24.7224.56
BPREP--- 1:40.59

KYNOCH, COLE JR TYSHING, MIGUEL SO
RURKA, CHRIS SO PONGRACE, AIDAN JR

25.13 26.01 24.3325.12
BCHC--- 1:41.54

MONAGHAN, PAUL S COSTELLO, BEN SO
CONTRINO, WESLEY FURMAN, DANNY JR

24.53 25.38 25.4626.17
BIRETN--- 1:41.81

SMEARMAN, CARL S CORRIDON, THOMAS
ABBED, KEVIN SO GRANT, JIMMY FR

25.84 25.19 19.7431.04
BDJO--- 1:45.79

PARDES, ZACH SR OHLHAUER, SEAN SR
DIGERONIMO, JAKE J PEARRING, JOSEPH S

25.95 26.79 25.4627.59
ASPP--- DNF

Did not finish
GOMEZ, JONATHAN J GOMEZ, MAICOLL FR
IMUS, PETER SR WILLIAM, ANDREW S

#17  Girls 100 Yard Back
NC: 57.39 2002* BRIDGET KIMMEL

AT'L RECORD: 52.86 1998& NATALIE COUGHL
Meet Qualifying:  1:10.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

NDP SOKRUMENACKER1 58.05
28.38 29.67

AHC SRFERGUSON, ASH2 1:00.31
29.53 30.78

NDP SRMUSSELMAN, LE3 1:00.69
29.85 30.84

IRETN SRZEIGLER, MADD4 1:02.62
30.45 32.17

ASHS SOWATERS, CARLY5 1:03.01
30.61 32.40

MDSA 10CAULFIELD, ALL6 1:03.80
31.29 32.51

B - Final
NDP SOMCCOMAS, HAL7 1:03.13

30.77 32.36
MDSA 10MCDONALD, KE8 1:04.40

30.97 33.43
PVI SOMASTROCCHIO,9 1:04.83

31.44 33.39
ASHS SOBOWMAN, ALEX10 1:05.49

31.84 33.65
SEA SOMULLANEY, MA11 1:05.71

31.59 34.12
AHC SRDONAHUE, KELS12 1:05.83

32.13 33.70
C - Final

SEA FRCOLLINS, MACK13 1:07.04
32.71 34.33

DJO JRVOYACK, MEGH14 1:07.44
32.11 35.33

NDP FRRADEBAUGH, BR15 1:08.29
32.66 35.63

AHC SRRHOADES, ALEX16 1:08.63
32.57 36.06

MDSA 11HUNTER, ERIN17 1:09.12
33.45 35.67

HC JRLAMB, HEATHER18 1:09.15
33.66 35.49

#17  Girls 100 Yard Back
NC: 57.39 2002* BRIDGET KIMMEL

AT'L RECORD: 52.86 1998& NATALIE COUGHL
Meet Qualifying:  1:10.00

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

NDP SOKRUMENACKER1 1:00.21 q
29.28 30.93

AHC SRFERGUSON, ASH2 1:00.75 q
29.81 30.94

IRETN SRZEIGLER, MADD3 1:01.91 q
30.41 31.50

NDP SRMUSSELMAN, LE4 1:02.59 q
30.49 32.10

ASHS SOWATERS, CARLY5 1:03.81 q
31.10 32.71

MDSA 10CAULFIELD, ALL6 1:03.85 q
31.56 32.29

PVI SOMASTROCCHIO,7 1:04.10 q
31.25 32.85

NDP SOMCCOMAS, HAL8 1:04.75 q
31.58 33.17

ASHS SOBOWMAN, ALEX9 1:05.03 q
31.97 33.06

MDSA 10MCDONALD, KE10 1:05.33 q
31.87 33.46

SEA SOMULLANEY, MA11 1:05.76 q
31.78 33.98

AHC SRDONAHUE, KELS12 1:06.43 q
32.28 34.15

SEA FRCOLLINS, MACK13 1:07.81 q
32.97 34.84

DJO JRVOYACK, MEGH14 1:07.94 q
32.69 35.25

HC JRLAMB, HEATHER15 1:08.78 q
33.46 35.32

AHC SRRHOADES, ALEX16 1:09.63 q
33.86 35.77

NDP FRRADEBAUGH, BR17 1:10.01 q
33.64 36.37

MDSA 11HUNTER, ERIN18 1:10.06 q
34.22 35.84

SJC JRBAKER, SOPHIA19 1:10.09
33.74 36.35

NDP SODUCKETT, AMAN20 1:10.55
34.09 36.46

DJO SOSCALLION, PAIG21 1:10.67
34.33 36.34

SMR SRRONDEAU, ASHL22 1:10.94
34.12 36.82

AHC SRGILLIS, KATY23 1:10.97
34.61 36.36

NDA SOSHIMKUS, KATIE24 1:12.15
34.49 37.66

SMR SOGARDINER, SAR25 1:12.21
35.40 36.81

ASHS FRANZALLO, SUMM26 1:12.60
35.77 36.83

NDP SRDAVY-COORE, K27 1:12.95
35.36 37.59

HC SOHORAN, SARAH28 1:13.20
35.54 37.66

IRETN SRGRAY, MARGAR29 1:13.34
34.67 38.67
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Preliminaries ...   (#17  Girls 100 Yard Back)
OAK SRDAR JUAN, DALE30 1:14.16

35.27 38.89
OAK SOKRAWCZYK, KIK31 1:19.67

38.87 40.80
OAK SOTIERNEY, EMMA--- NS

#18  Boys 100 Yard Back
NC: 49.71 1998* TOMMY HANNAN

AT'L RECORD: 46.82 1999& ALEX LIM, BOLLE
Meet Qualifying:  1:01.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

GONZ SRBARRY, TIM1 53.35
26.05 27.30

SST SRDUNN, VINCENT2 54.99
26.78 28.21

MP SOSCHAFFER, CJ3 55.06
26.29 28.77

DJO JRCHAMNESS, CON4 55.69
26.80 28.89

PREP SOGIBSON, ANDRE5 55.74
27.09 28.65

GONZ SRROZIER, JOHN6 55.99
27.02 28.97

B - Final
MP SOCARY, CHRIS7 55.79

27.54 28.25
MSJ SRDEAN, BEN8 56.56

27.81 28.75
GONZ SRBROOKS, NICK9 57.08

28.45 28.63
GONZ FRWELTER, PT10 57.18

28.28 28.90
LB JRBRENNAN, THOM11 57.43

27.49 29.94
GONZ SOCONNOLLY, EVA12 57.59

27.78 29.81
C - Final

SPP SRCOLUCCI, DANT13 58.09
28.43 29.66

SJC SOVONHEERINGEN14 58.22
28.53 29.69

MP FRCOFFEY, PATRIC15 58.63
LB FRSIKORA, MATTH16 58.71

28.51 30.20
LB SOLEONARD, JAKE17 58.99

28.84 30.15
LB FRMUSSELMAN, LU18 1:01.47

29.44 32.03

#18  Boys 100 Yard Back
NC: 49.71 1998* TOMMY HANNAN

AT'L RECORD: 46.82 1999& ALEX LIM, BOLLE
Meet Qualifying:  1:01.00

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

GONZ SRBARRY, TIM1 53.61 q
25.99 27.62

SST SRDUNN, VINCENT*2 54.74 q
26.85 27.89

PREP SOGIBSON, ANDRE*2 54.74 q
26.77 27.97

DJO JRCHAMNESS, CON4 55.83 q
27.09 28.74

GONZ SRROZIER, JOHN5 55.98 q
27.15 28.83

MP SOSCHAFFER, CJ6 56.00 q
26.86 29.14

MP SOCARY, CHRIS7 56.34 q
27.37 28.97

GONZ SRBROOKS, NICK8 56.90 q
28.48 28.42

MSJ SRDEAN, BEN9 56.99 q
27.93 29.06

LB JRBRENNAN, THOM10 57.00 q
27.37 29.63

GONZ FRWELTER, PT11 57.54 q
28.44 29.10

GONZ SOCONNOLLY, EVA12 58.08 q
28.27 29.81

LB SOLEONARD, JAKE13 58.29 q
28.86 29.43

SPP SRCOLUCCI, DANT14 58.33 q
28.66 29.67

MP FRCOFFEY, PATRIC15 58.59 q
28.34 30.25

LB FRMUSSELMAN, LU16 58.60 q
28.36 30.24

SJC SOVONHEERINGEN17 58.75 q
29.00 29.75

LB FRSIKORA, MATTH18 58.90 q
28.66 30.24

LB SOBURTON-PRATE19 59.11
28.96 30.15

GONZ SRMALONEY, PATR20 59.59
29.08 30.51

CHC FRPETTY, BRANDO21 59.78
29.31 30.47

SPP JRARMITAGE, ERN22 1:00.08
28.65 31.43

CHC JRBURKE, PATRICK23 1:00.09
28.70 31.39

LB FRSHKOLNIK, ROD24 1:00.40
29.15 31.25

MP SONGUYEN, CHRIS25 1:00.65
28.28 32.37

MSJ JRGWINN, DANNY26 1:01.02
29.04 31.98

PREP SRROYER, MATTHE27 1:01.35
29.90 31.45

CHC SRBRADSHAW, DJ28 1:01.52
30.20 31.32

JPHS SOMACDONALD, A29 1:02.14
29.89 32.25

ASHS FRO'BRIEN, RYAN30 1:03.11
30.45 32.66

DJO JRFRITZ, TYLER31 1:03.64
29.89 33.75

SMR SRBECK, JOHN32 1:16.12
37.09 39.03

IRETN SRCORRIDON, THO--- NS

#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast
NC: 1:02.86 2007* COLLEEN HAASE

AT'L RECORD: 59.20 2005& JESSICA HARDY, L
Meet Qualifying:  1:18.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

SEA SRFEENEY, MELISS1 1:06.51
31.11 35.40

MDSA 11JORDAN, CASSIE2 1:08.28
32.75 35.53

NDP SRMANGIONE, MA3 1:08.38
32.47 35.91

MDSA 10VARGAS, KRISTE4 1:08.74
32.84 35.90

SST SRROGERS, CAT5 1:09.77
33.02 36.75

DJO FRCAHILL, SARAH6 1:10.70
33.56 37.14

B - Final
AHC SRCASON, MOLLY7 1:11.47

33.95 37.52
ES SRLUIGARD, EMMA8 1:12.94

34.85 38.09
NDP FRCLANCY, MARY9 1:13.06

34.56 38.50
HC SOPOPERA, ALEXA10 1:13.31

35.18 38.13
MDSA 11NEVIN, KATIE11 1:14.13

34.34 39.79
ASHS SOKANE, ERIN12 1:15.10

35.87 39.23
C - Final

SEA FRCOLLINS, TRACE13 1:15.51
35.30 40.21

SST 8HEIM, EMILY14 1:16.27
35.53 40.74

HC SROVERLY, CATHE15 1:16.66
36.47 40.19
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C - Final ...   (#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast)
ES FRREAVIS, EMILY16 1:16.75

36.38 40.37
NDP JRHAMPSON, LIZ17 1:16.99

36.46 40.53
SJC SRELOSHWAY, ME18 1:18.12

35.84 42.28

#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast
NC: 1:02.86 2007* COLLEEN HAASE

AT'L RECORD: 59.20 2005& JESSICA HARDY, L
Meet Qualifying:  1:18.00

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

SEA SRFEENEY, MELISS1 1:07.96 q
31.86 36.10

MDSA 10VARGAS, KRISTE2 1:09.51 q
33.01 36.50

MDSA 11JORDAN, CASSIE3 1:09.64 q
33.23 36.41

SST SRROGERS, CAT4 1:09.78 q
33.56 36.22

NDP SRMANGIONE, MA5 1:10.60 q
33.42 37.18

DJO FRCAHILL, SARAH6 1:11.44 q
34.21 37.23

AHC SRCASON, MOLLY7 1:11.87 q
33.95 37.92

NDP FRCLANCY, MARY8 1:12.44 q
34.48 37.96

ES SRLUIGARD, EMMA9 1:12.70 q
34.25 38.45

MDSA 11NEVIN, KATIE10 1:14.19 q
34.17 40.02

HC SOPOPERA, ALEXA11 1:14.95 q
35.63 39.32

ASHS SOKANE, ERIN12 1:15.86 q
36.37 39.49

SJC SRELOSHWAY, ME13 1:15.96 q
35.29 40.67

SST 8HEIM, EMILY14 1:16.57 q
35.42 41.15

ES FRREAVIS, EMILY15 1:17.12 q
37.08 40.04

SEA FRCOLLINS, TRACE16 1:17.25 q
36.01 41.24

HC SROVERLY, CATHE17 1:17.50 q
36.47 41.03

NDP JRHAMPSON, LIZ18 1:18.04 q
36.67 41.37

PVI FRWULFF, CHRISTI19 1:18.17
35.92 42.25

IRETN SOKENNEDY, CATH20 1:18.71
37.71 41.00

NDA FRRECKMEYER, M21 1:19.08
37.30 41.78

SJC SOBASSETT, DARIA22 1:19.84
37.63 42.21

NDP SRDAVISON, CHRIS23 1:19.85
38.20 41.65

SEA SRMCCLEARY, MA24 1:20.18
37.02 43.16

SJC JRBAKER, EVA25 1:20.62
38.29 42.33

NDP SRMURPHY, ANNA26 1:21.29
38.13 43.16

SMR FRYE, ALEX27 1:21.96
38.12 43.84

SMHS JRREITER, JULIE28 1:28.04
41.36 46.68

#20  Boys 100 Yard Breast
NC: 56.04 2009* SEAN RODDY

AT'L RECORD: 53.66 1998& PATRICK FOWLER
Meet Qualifying:  1:07.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

PREP FRVISSERING, CAR1 59.52
28.20 31.32

LB JRBLUM, KEVIN2 1:00.57
29.04 31.53

LB SRMCDONALD, KE3 1:01.00
29.06 31.94

DJO JRTUCKER, DON4 1:01.09
28.89 32.20

GONZ JRO'HARA, PAUL5 1:01.39
28.85 32.54

GONZ SRSPATA, SEAN6 1:01.82
B - Final

GONZ SRREYES, PATRICK7 1:01.52
29.04 32.48

MP JRSTOCKETT, PAU8 1:02.53
30.09 32.44

LB SORODDY, COLIN9 1:02.81
CHC JRCRAIG, JUSTIN10 1:03.89

30.10 33.79
GONZ JRMCCARRON, VIN11 1:03.91

29.46 34.45
MSJ FRGANLEY, CONNO12 1:03.96

30.40 33.56
C - Final

LB SOSHANG, AARON13 1:04.40
30.13 34.27

MSJ JRGANLEY, COLIN14 1:04.88
30.98 33.90

DJO JRLUCIANI, MICHA15 1:05.09
30.45 34.64

SPP SOCHU, MATT16 1:05.46
29.82 35.64

LB SOTOMSUDEN, MA17 1:05.88
31.51 34.37

SJC SOMACKENZIE, KE18 1:07.09
32.00 35.09

#20  Boys 100 Yard Breast
NC: 56.04 2009* SEAN RODDY

AT'L RECORD: 53.66 1998& PATRICK FOWLER
Meet Qualifying:  1:07.50

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

PREP FRVISSERING, CAR1 59.74 q
28.54 31.20

LB SRMCDONALD, KE2 1:00.02 q
28.49 31.53

GONZ SRSPATA, SEAN3 1:00.31 q
28.03 32.28

LB JRBLUM, KEVIN4 1:00.39 q
28.87 31.52

GONZ JRO'HARA, PAUL5 1:00.65 q
28.57 32.08

DJO JRTUCKER, DON6 1:01.48 q
29.20 32.28

MP JRSTOCKETT, PAU7 1:02.10 q
29.69 32.41

GONZ SRREYES, PATRICK8 1:02.11 q
28.89 33.22

LB SORODDY, COLIN9 1:02.90 q
29.83 33.07

CHC JRCRAIG, JUSTIN10 1:02.97 q
29.87 33.10

MSJ FRGANLEY, CONNO11 1:03.24 q
29.99 33.25

GONZ JRMCCARRON, VIN12 1:03.47 q
29.42 34.05

MSJ JRGANLEY, COLIN13 1:03.84 q
29.58 34.26

LB SOTOMSUDEN, MA14 1:04.21 q
30.52 33.69

LB SOSHANG, AARON15 1:04.43 q
30.06 34.37

DJO JRLUCIANI, MICHA16 1:04.50 q
30.27 34.23

SJC SOMACKENZIE, KE17 1:04.73 q
29.81 34.92

SPP SOCHU, MATT18 1:04.86 q
30.03 34.83

MP SRFISHER, STEV19 1:05.23
30.63 34.60

MSJ JRBRACKEN, DAVI20 1:05.63
30.65 34.98

LB FRPIERCE, JACK21 1:06.12
31.12 35.00

SPP FRTOMLJANOVIC, 22 1:06.20
31.05 35.15
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Preliminaries ...   (#20  Boys 100 Yard Breast)
MSJ JRDUNNIGNAN, CO23 1:06.52

31.02 35.50
PREP JRPONGRACE, AID24 1:06.59

31.27 35.32
GONZ SOMALONEY, SEAN25 1:07.09

31.24 35.85
MSJ SRMEAD, KEVIN26 1:07.47

30.84 36.63
GONZ JRKILGALLIN, BILL27 1:07.63

32.01 35.62
PREP SOTYSHING, MIGU28 1:07.93

32.08 35.85
MPSALINAS, AARO29 1:08.76

32.00 36.76
SJC JRCLARO, ANDRE30 1:08.93

31.58 37.35
MP FRSIMS, MAGNUS31 1:09.07

32.42 36.65
CHC SOCOSTELLO, BEN32 1:10.09

33.16 36.93
PREP SRBELLEDONNE, M33 1:10.90

33.37 37.53
SMR JRMANION, TYLER34 1:16.07

34.91 41.16
HTSHS JRKIME, GRIFFIN35 1:17.85

34.99 42.86

#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay
NC: 3:34.74 2006* GOOD COUNSEL

L KEMP, V Reyes, P Edwards, M Waters
AT'L RECORD: 3:24.08 1996& JACKSONVILLE BO
Meet Qualifying:  4:21.00

  Team Relay Finals Time
A - Final

ANDP1 3:36.46
SALVATORI, NANA JR DUNSEITH, ERIN SR
MUSSELMAN, LEIGH POTIS, DANI SO

26.65 54.97 53.9126.06
25.60 54.78 25.38 52.80

AASHS2 3:38.99
WATERS, CARLY SO ATKINSON, ALLISON
HAMILTON, CAROLIN PARSONS, DEANNA J

26.69 55.23 54.5225.61
26.43 54.98 26.14 54.26

AAHC3 3:52.30
CALLAHAN, BRIDGET HICKS, TAYLOR JR
HICKS, PARIS FR FERGUSON, ASHLEIG

28.65 59.38 56.8726.05
28.06 1:56.05

AMDSA4 3:53.87
LONG, KELLY 9 SCHMID, ALYSON 10
MCDONALD, KELLEN CAULFIELD, ALLIE 10

27.63 58.41 1:01.0128.36
27.78 58.05 26.59 56.40

ASEA5 3:57.73
BAPTISTE, BREE SR COLLINS, TRACEY FR
ROUGHLEY, DARA SR MULLANEY, MAURA

28.47 59.50 1:00.3028.52
28.58 59.61 27.41 58.32

APVI6 4:04.67
MASTROCCHIO, NICO PLOMBON, SARAH SR
NEUBIG, KATIE JR MERRILL, EMMA SO

28.23 1:05.42 1:11.4424.05
17.64 51.57 26.23 56.24

B - Final
AIRETN7 3:54.54

QUINN, EMI JR SNELL, HAYLEY FR
PALMER, KELLY JR ZEIGLER, MADDIE SR

28.40 58.28 59.6228.57
28.41 1:56.64

AHC8 4:00.10
POPERA, ASHLEIGH S OVERLY, ANNE FR
POPERA, ALEXA SO OVERLY, CATHERINE

28.66 58.69 1:01.0928.79
28.57 2:00.32

ADJO9 4:01.04
FERNANDEZ, MARLE SCALLION, PAIGE SO
VOYACK, MEGHAN J MARSILII, ELENA SR

29.54 1:02.28 1:00.5128.12
29.38 1:02.32 26.64 55.93

ASJC10 4:10.09
SPANGENBERG, MON WITTE, TAYLOR SO
BAKER, SOPHIA JR ELOSHWAY, MELISSA

28.93 1:01.84 1:03.1029.82
30.22 1:04.19 28.61 1:00.96

C - Final
ANDA13 4:07.51

MASTRANGELO, LEX WESTLAKE, ERICA SO
RECKMEYER, MEGAN SHIMKUS, KATIE SO

30.06 1:02.64 1:03.6630.29
28.38 1:00.48 28.61 1:00.73

ASST14 4:09.21
SINNER, ALEX FR CEOL, JILLIAN 8
RECTOR, KIMBERLY KENNA, CLAIRE 8

28.76 59.80 1:05.2230.49
15.29 30.29 33.91 1:33.90

AOAK15 4:17.41
MILLER, KRISTEN SO DAR JUAN, DALE SR
OWCZARSKI, KAT JR CARTER-THOMPSON

30.49 1:04.38 1:03.1629.12
29.81 1:10.26 23.87 59.61

#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay
NC: 3:34.74 2006* GOOD COUNSEL

L KEMP, V Reyes, P Edwards, M Waters
AT'L RECORD: 3:24.08 1996& JACKSONVILLE BO
Meet Qualifying:  4:21.00

  Team Relay Prelim Time
Preliminaries

AASHS1 3:43.32 q
HAMILTON, CAROLIN WATERS, CARLY SO
ATKINSON, ALLISON PARSONS, DEANNA J

27.89 57.29 55.8126.86
26.31 55.55 26.24 54.67

ANDP2 3:46.54 q
POTIS, DANI SO DORSCH, MELISSA SR
SALVATORI, NANA JR MUSSELMAN, LEIGH 

26.81 55.57 57.4727.05
27.04 57.35 26.77 56.15

AAHC3 3:50.89 q
CALLAHAN, BRIDGET FERGUSON, ASHLEIG
HICKS, PARIS FR HICKS, TAYLOR JR

28.72 58.84 55.1526.06
28.27 59.96 26.54 56.94

AMDSA4 3:54.01 q
MCDONALD, KELLEN SCHMID, ALYSON 10
LONG, KELLY 9 CAULFIELD, ALLIE 10

28.92 59.10 59.8728.24
27.28 58.27 26.74 56.77

ASEA5 3:55.51 q
BAPTISTE, BREE SR COLLINS, MACKENZI
COLLINS, TRACEY FR MULLANEY, MAURA

28.55 59.35 58.6528.49
28.70 59.53 27.42 57.98

APVI6 4:01.14 q
MASTROCCHIO, NICO NEUBIG, KATIE JR
PLOMBON, SARAH SR MERRILL, EMMA SO

28.37 59.35 1:02.0329.15
30.08 1:03.88 26.26 55.88

AIRETN7 4:01.68 q
QUINN, EMI JR PALMER, KELLY JR
SNELL, HAYLEY FR ZEIGLER, MADDIE SR

28.26 58.78 59.8128.79
29.17 1:01.03 29.62 1:02.06

AHC8 4:03.62 q
POPERA, ASHLEIGH S OVERLY, ANNE FR
OVERLY, CATHERINE POPERA, ALEXA SO

28.68 58.85 1:04.2530.40
28.80 1:00.96 29.06 59.56

ADJO9 4:04.00 q
FERNANDEZ, MARLE VOYACK, MEGHAN J
SCALLION, PAIGE SO MARSILII, ELENA SR

29.45 1:01.64 1:04.1830.74
29.07 1:01.90 27.04 56.28
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Preliminaries ...   (#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)
AES10 4:04.35 q

DUNBAR, MAYA SO GREEN, EMMA SO
LUIGARD, EMMA SR HOLLEY, AKEYLA

29.23 1:01.02 1:03.5029.76
29.18 1:01.99 27.05 57.84

ASJC11 4:12.74 q
WITTE, TAYLOR SO SPANGENBERG, MON
BAKER, SOPHIA JR ELOSHWAY, MELISSA

30.72 1:04.30 1:02.8229.52
30.96 1:05.46 28.91 1:00.16

ASST12 4:13.29 q
SINNER, ALEX FR CEOL, JILLIAN 8
RECTOR, KIMBERLY KENNA, CLAIRE 8

29.24 1:00.42 1:36.851:06.55
34.80 1:03.39 32.63 32.63

AOAK13 4:21.83 q
DAR JUAN, DALE SR MILLER, KRISTEN SO
OWCZARSKI, KAT JR KENIS, SAM FR

30.35 1:05.13 1:04.7330.68
30.89 1:05.15 30.88 1:06.82

ANDA14 4:25.73 q
MASTRANGELO, LEX REILLY, GRACE 12
HELDRING, A C 12 HAGGERTY, LAURA 

30.61 1:03.34 1:06.1630.98
31.79 1:07.46 30.98 1:08.77

BASHS--- 3:58.91
SCHULT, NICKI SR STURGIS, ANDREA FR
ANZALLO, SUMMER MARSDEN, LAUREN J

28.07 57.31 1:00.6928.94
30.24 1:03.02 28.14 57.89

BNDP--- 4:04.97
MEYERS, BECCA JR ZIZWAREK, LAUREN 
SLAUGHTER, LAURA DUCKETT, AMANDA 

28.58 59.67 1:03.0830.30
29.28 1:02.31 28.74 59.91

BMDSA--- 4:06.42
BRACKEN, ALISON 10 GRETZ, AMANDA 11
HUNTER, ERIN 11 MINNICK, ANNA 11

29.63 1:02.12 1:02.3329.23
30.13 1:03.35 28.12 58.62

BDJO--- 4:21.32
KNAUF, ALYSSA JR DAVIS, JENNY SR
MIX, JESSICA JR YOUNG, LISA SR

31.49 1:06.47 1:03.5429.34
31.59 1:06.36 31.29 1:04.95

BIRETN--- 4:24.49
SAMPAIO, JULIANA F NGUYEN, KAITLIN FR
LOUISON, EILEEN JR GRAY, MARGARET SR

32.60 1:06.64 1:09.1132.70
29.57 1:04.76 30.60 1:03.98

BNDA--- 4:36.61
NGUYEN, CATHERIN GUARINO, JULIANA 1
BOAS HAYES, CHRIST WAGNER, KATHERIN

32.21 1:08.43 1:08.7934.68
33.46 1:10.88 31.59 1:08.51

BPVI--- 4:40.07
VILLA, JULIANA FR MURRY, SHANNON F
O'NEILL, MEGHAN SR COVERT, MARY SR

35.09 1:16.70 1:05.9130.86
33.65 1:12.33 31.13 1:05.13

BHC--- 4:43.26
LAMB, HEATHER JR HORAN, SARAH SO
YORITOMO, CLARE S OVERLY, MARY JR

31.83 1:06.55 1:10.0833.36
36.23 1:18.83 31.82 1:07.80

#22  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay
NC: 3:08.48 2009* LOYOLA BLAKEFI

H Davison, G Pelton, A Porter, S Roddy
AT'L RECORD: 3:01.80 1999& TOLEDO/JACKSON
Meet Qualifying:  3:40.00

  Team Relay Finals Time
A - Final

ALB1 3:14.25
JAMES, CAMERON SR PERRY, TREY SO
BENNETT, ALEX JR MCGARVEY, CONNO

23.48 48.67 48.3423.11
23.30 49.12 22.65 48.12

APREP2 3:15.80
GIBSON, ANDREW SO VISSERING, CARSTEN
ST.JOHN, CARL SR GODDARD, GRANT FR

23.98 49.41 49.3023.07
23.80 49.71 22.26 47.38

AGONZ3 3:16.06
HARDIMON, MADISO O'HARA, PAUL JR
SPATA, SEAN SR LEDECKY, MICHAEL 

ADJO4 3:22.62
TIERNAN, CHRISTIAN CHAMNESS, CONOR J
LUCIANI, MICHAEL J TUCKER, DON JR

24.47 50.44 52.0424.65
23.79 50.85 23.12 49.29

AMP5 3:24.59
FRONCZAK, BRANDO DRESDEN, ERIC SO
CALVARESI, PETER F STOCKETT, PAUL JR

24.99 52.29 50.0923.67
24.23 51.64 23.59 50.57

AIRETN6 3:26.11
GRANT, KEVIN JR CRANDALL, ANDREW
CLARK, MICHAEL RY GORSKI, BEN FR

24.12 50.49 52.8324.37
23.26 50.79 24.22 52.00

B - Final
AMSJ7 3:25.12

HULBERT, JONATHANDEAN, BEN SR
GANLEY, CONNOR FR GWINN, DANNY JR

25.00 51.90 50.5324.25
24.20 50.77 24.33 51.92

ACHC8 3:27.09
ROBERTS, STEVEN SR BRADSHAW, DJ SR
BURKE, PATRICK JR ROTHMAN, MATT JR

24.93 52.52 52.4124.30
24.43 52.27 23.47 49.89

AJPHS9 3:31.23
EGGERT, ZACH JR MACDONALD, ALEX 
MILLER, STEVE SO KALNA, MATTHEW S

40.85
1:25.01

ASPP10 3:31.97
GIARDIELLO, MATT S TOMLJANOVIC, PETE
COLUCCI, DANTE SR CHU, MATT SO

25.54 53.35 54.1025.34
24.60 51.71 25.04 52.81

ASJC11 3:43.40
VONHEERINGEN, MA VONHEERINGEN, AU
EPPS, KAHLIL SO HARRIS, WESLEY FR

25.02 53.34 52.4925.22
26.42 56.70 28.31 1:00.87

APVI12 3:44.39
HOWARD, KEN SR HALE-KUPIEC, MICHA
GORMLEY, CONNOR MORRISSEY, JOHN JR

25.35 55.06 56.0626.26
27.01 58.13 25.50 55.14

#22  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay
NC: 3:08.48 2009* LOYOLA BLAKEFI

H Davison, G Pelton, A Porter, S Roddy
AT'L RECORD: 3:01.80 1999& TOLEDO/JACKSON
Meet Qualifying:  3:40.00

  Team Relay Prelim Time
Preliminaries

ALB1 3:16.69 q
JAMES, CAMERON SR MCGARVEY, CONNO
BENNETT, ALEX JR PERRY, TREY SO

23.75 49.18 48.8223.03
23.48 49.61 23.60 49.08

APREP2 3:21.55 q
ST.JOHN, CARL SR VISSERING, CARSTEN
GIBSON, ANDREW SO GODDARD, GRANT FR

24.74 51.00 51.3524.61
23.92 49.46 23.36 49.74

AGONZ3 3:21.62 q
O'HARA, PAUL JR HARDIMON, MADISO
VALENTINE, ANDREWSPATA, SEAN SR

25.25 51.70 49.2123.83
23.27 49.13 23.77 51.58

ADJO4 3:25.92 q
TIERNAN, CHRISTIAN CHAMNESS, CONOR J
LUCIANI, MICHAEL J TUCKER, DON JR

24.44 50.20 51.9424.44
24.04 50.94 24.84 52.84

AIRETN5 3:26.16 q
GRANT, KEVIN JR CRANDALL, ANDREW
CLARK, MICHAEL RY GORSKI, BEN FR

24.52 50.81 52.8624.41
24.12 50.87 24.21 51.62

AMP6 3:26.62 q
DRESDEN, ERIC SO FRONCZAK, BRANDO
CALVARESI, PETER F STOCKETT, PAUL JR

24.69 51.27 52.6524.51
24.35 51.60 24.32 51.10
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Preliminaries ...   (#22  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)
ACHC7 3:28.72 q

ROBERTS, STEVEN SR BRADSHAW, DJ SR
BURKE, PATRICK JR ROTHMAN, MATT JR

24.84 52.08 53.1424.62
24.46 52.25 23.87 51.25

AMSJ8 3:31.92 q
HULBERT, JONATHANDEAN, BEN SR
GWINN, DANNY JR GANLEY, CONNOR FR

25.43 52.95 55.3325.95
24.44 50.91 25.29 52.73

AJPHS9 3:32.68 q
EGGERT, ZACH JR MACDONALD, ALEX 
MILLER, STEVE SO KALNA, MATTHEW S

25.01 52.02 53.2825.46
25.97 54.30 25.18 53.08

ASPP10 3:33.14 q
GIARDIELLO, MATT S COLUCCI, DANTE SR
TOMLJANOVIC, PETE CHU, MATT SO

25.76 53.96 53.3424.90
25.01 52.93 25.09 52.91

ASJC11 3:35.66 q
VONHEERINGEN, MA VONHEERINGEN, AU
EPPS, KAHLIL SO MACKENZIE, KEVIN 

25.27 53.53 52.7225.49
26.93 57.03 24.72 52.38

APVI12 3:42.34 q
HOWARD, KEN SR HALE-KUPIEC, MICHA
GORMLEY, CONNOR MORRISSEY, JOHN JR

25.78 54.95 54.6824.88
26.43 57.25 25.43 55.46

BGONZ--- 3:32.86
LICHTENFELS, WILLI WELTER, PT FR
MCCARRON, VINCEN MALONEY, SEAN SO

24.34 51.86 52.8125.34
25.52 54.80 25.44 53.39

BMP--- 3:34.98
BUTZ, BRANDON SO COFFEY, PATRICK FR
LANETTI, DAVID FR FISHER, STEV SR

26.01 53.56 53.7924.87
25.53 54.22 24.66 53.41

BPREP--- 3:38.22
BELLEDONNE, MARIOGYENIS, ANDREW SR
SNODDERLY, JOEY F ROYER, MATTHEW S

26.29 55.86 52.7625.56
25.66 53.13 26.44 56.47

BDJO--- 3:39.35
HUGHES, DANNY SR MARLOWE, JACK SR
DIBENEDETTO, PJ SR PEARRING, JOSEPH S

26.18 55.03 53.7425.36
24.93 53.09 27.10 57.49

BCHC--- 3:43.41
MCCOWN, TIM SO MONAGHAN, PAUL S
LAWRENCE, BRENT F PETTY, BRANDON FR

26.99 56.57 55.0325.98
26.42 55.97 26.71 55.84

BIRETN--- 3:49.55
MEJIA, ROB SR SMEARMAN, CARL S
SALVATORI, GIOVAN MULE, VINCE SR

26.78 57.89 56.1225.88
26.81 57.72 27.01 57.82

BPVI--- 4:08.22
LOCKARD, JOHN SR FROMMELT, JOSEPH 
KIDWELL, BRYCE SO MORROGH, RAYMON

29.06 1:03.81 1:06.6132.09
29.08 1:02.15 25.69 55.65

#108  Boys 50 Yard Free Swim-off
NC: 20.33 1996* MIKE BITTENGER

AT'L RECORD: 19.69 2002& MICHAEL CAVIC, T
Meet Qualifying:  24.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
  - Swim-off

LB SOCLANCY, JP1 22.16
GONZ SRREYES, PATRICK2 22.84

Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 108
1. Gonzaga College High School 465
2. Loyola Blakefield 434
3. Georgetown Preparatory School 254
4. Malvern Prep Varsity Swimming 196
5. Bishop O'Connell High School 157
6. Mt. St.Joe High School 106
7. Saint Peter's Prep 103
8. Calvert Hall College High Scho 85
9. Bishop Ireton Swim and Dive 70

10. Pope John Paul the Great HS 47
11. St. John's College High School 43
12. The Heights School (Hs) 36
13. St. Mary's Ryken High School 35
14. Seton School 32
15. Paul VI Catholic High School 28
16. Saint Peter And Paul H.S. 11


